Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

DETOMASO PANTERA PARTS AND ACCESSORIES

INFORMATION SECTION
This catalog contains all of the replacement parts and accessaries available from
Delomaso Madena S.p.A. for the 1971 Pantera to the present 1985 model GT5-5. All
body, chassis, sof trim and factory personal accessories are included.

Engine external parts manufactured directly by DeTomaso are mcluded. Al 351-C Ford
engme pars are not shown in this cataleg.

- TEXT

CHASSIS SECTION

The chassis saction is designad to start at a group of related parts and cunlinue
through that group by sections. For example, the suspension consists of wheels, hubs
and brakes (front), followed by wheels, hubs and brakes (rear). The next sections con-
tain the remaining parts of the suspension; hrakes, park brake and complete suspen-
son text,

BODY SECTION

The body section follows the same type of pattern. First, all body paris external followed
by internal parts feam front ‘o rear. The next area of the body section is devoted to the
doars (externai), daors (internal), then the remaning body parts, shields, accessories,
bumpers, elc.

SQOFT TRIM

This section contains ail interior trim parts, and components of the vehicle that are in-
stalled by the factory. This includes fooss. jack, spare hre, owner's manuals and’ser-
vice tools.

FACTORY ACCESSOQORIES

This group is designed to show the factory personal accessories such as patches.
umbrellas. key chains, model cars including all of the unique gauges. switchs, tenses.
etc. In addition, the major performance accessories. (brake kits. sway bars, engme
accessaries) are illustrated.

ILLUSTRATIONS

All iHustrations are directly across from the text. lllustration numbers all concide with
the part description in the text.

CATALOG MODEL DESCRIPTIONS
This catalog covers many different Pantera models, The difference in the paris for the
various types is determined by the text. The text is designed to aliow one to difteren-
trate the parts through simple lerms.

EXAMP[.E
Sect:on 1, {flustration 1; Part needed is a tlug nut. According to the illusiration the
number for the tug nut is #26. In the text one discovers that there are. in fact, 3 types
ol lug nuts:
Type 1 Lug Nut {Chrome}
Type 2 Lug Nut (with Factory "T™)
Type 3 Lug Nut (8lack)
" From this sample you can determ:ne which of the above applies to your car.

PART NUMBERS

The part number has been designed to simplify parts ordering. All rumbers are divig-
ed into the section, part number and part change letter.

EXAMPLE
The part number for the lug nut is designed as follows:

01023A

01 023 A
Section Part Number  Part Change Code

Used for
differences in the
basic part.

tug Nut(Chrame) — ~ 7 T 010234

Lug Nut {wiFactory "T7 010238

tug Nut(Blacx) . 01023C

USEFUL INFORMATION
Pantera automobiles have been ctassified by year and madel design. 1971-1974 Pro-
duction Years are cetermined by serial number groups. 1875-1385 Production Years
are determined by Delomaso factory production. The foliowing charts are useful ir
cetermining your vehicle orngin.

' Serial Number Year Description

| Before #2203 1971 __Smail bumpers, square type
22934268 1972 _ Small bumpers, round type

___51_26_}9 -483% 19722 Rubber 1 piece front bumper, early dash
48405839 1873 Rupber 1 piece front bumper, early da dash
5900-7380 ______1974 ~Rugber bumper. late dash o
”?381 8999 w7880 V'lrIOUS differences* o
_.8000- 9149 1980 Complele chasslis revision _

_9150-9374 May, 1980 _ GT5 Pantera (fiberg'ass flares) o
___9375 ... . Nov, 1984 GT5-8 {ail steel Pantera) o

Tinformation available from factoryithrough your dealer by chassis number

L.D. PLATE ON L. REAR % POST

/O MFD. BY DE TOMASO AUTOMOBILI S.p.A.[ 4/72 (@
' GYWR 3634 ' GAWR 1494/2140
THIS VEHICLE CONFORMS TG ALL APPLICABLE
FEDERAL MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY STANDARDS IN EFFECT
ON DATE GF MANUFACTURE.
- VEH. [DENT. N. | THPNMGO3381 |/
@ PASSENGER CAR TYPE 874 PANTERA \/







Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

SERIAL NUMBER

THPNMGO03381
e T

Compan Assembl| Model Year Month Assembl
pany Plant ang Code Sequencg EXTERIOR PAINT CODES
Location The charts below list the paint codes for 197174 Panteras
T M = 1971
= DeTomaso =1972 (L=1971, N=1973, P=1974) CODE__ COLCR SUPPLIERS (FIELD FORMULA)
H = Modena Italy G = April ACME | Ditzier | Du Pont | Martin- | Rinshed |Rogers | Sherwin.
. . Senour | Mason Williams
PN = Pantera 03381 =3381th Unit Built VioB[Red 391032 71947 | 38800L_ | 9921488 | PT007 | 891082 | J5.-4662 |
_ . V108|Bronze Metallic | 3-91001 | 23652 | 38BOIL | 99-21492 | PTOOZ 891008 | J5-4685
Valid to Ghassis Number 7380 voodlwhie  1390098| 396 | 36602l | 9021487 | #1005 | 890998 | J52680
V05 Medum Green | 3:91035 | 44533 | 38803L | 99-21489 | PTO03 | 8-91035 | J5-4684
V3061Aqua Green Metar. | 3-01002 | 44534 | Not avail. | 99-21715 | Not avail. | 8-9%002 | J6-5611
V307|Lane . 391034 | 44535 | 38305 | v9-21480 | FT008 | 891034 | J5-4681
. .. MONTH CODES S vaosiMedium Blue | 3-90999) 14314 | 38806l | 99-21486 | FTO0T [ B-90999_| J5-4683
]Month 11971 1972 1973 1974 Ve Yellow | 391033 | B1945 | 38807 | 99-21485 | PTOO4  |8:91033 | J5-4678
t Code Calendar Calendar Calendar Calendar | V503{Beige Metallc | 3 1 2385¢ | Not avail. | 99-21716 | PTO05 1891000 | J5-5612
| _Code L Code M Code N Code P VE13 | Siver Metalhe 8926 | Mot avail. | 99-21491 | Not avail. ;891031 | J5-4679
A B ' March July
B o January May ] 1972/74
C_ ) January May September | September CODE _ COLOR " "SUPPLIERS (FIELD FORMULA)
D . March | duly .| November | November Ditzler | Du Pont Glidden | Italver
E. Aprt _{August | December | December
i G April August e |Ble L a2 189 A 24 8039493 ]
A 1 T _ Tune (Green | |44845 R | 169 G 25 |Notavail |
J September . January [ May Qg _[ 50726 | BERELE (o |
K February June October October S N s ! Dot Svarf =
[ May Septermnber T anvary T . |Parx Red {GTS) . ‘06 R 83 | Notavail.| _ _
- Y . T : R sitver (orc. GTS] | e s [Noravai |
M_ _ | November .| March |, July | 1 Q167 E 2¢| Not avail.|
e __| December | April August siver (675) | 8351 W95 E 15 No
R ) February June _ ] (196 T ¢
S July . | November | March —— wnie 0866 | Jfesw Jaasar |
1T August | December | April _ . Yellow fexc. GTSI [ _ 182110 | 38807 .| Notavail j2409082 |
P U Qctober February Yeiow Gold (GTS) 82208 | 43749 Not_avai. | 2469103
LY June | October February Black (GTS) 33139 .
- @972 0973 W Silver OClear
Paint color information from chassis number 7380 is avalable ‘rom the factory by
special - [ ly this i [ ast.
MAJOR CHANGES IN PRODUCTION special orde-. Your dealer will supply this information by request
From Seriai Number 9000 a major production change was established. All chassis
under body components are different in the catalogue text. These parts are referred 1o SOFT TRIM CODES

fter #80003. . . . .
as {After #3000} DeTomaso Pantera automobiles with leather interiors from 1980 with serial number

Serial Number 8150—First GT5 Pantera (1980) 9000 and above use the following color codes:

Serial Number 9375—First 3T5-S Pantera (1984} LNV-I-VE:?;OR LE%E?QEJ:W g%ﬁf‘ﬁ‘r
Al" additiznal parts changes aoled by serial number. gg:g;ﬂ SS::EK g:g:j:fvn
O-Saddle 1-Gray D-Red

£-Brown



V¥ NOILLISOd

ILLUSTRATION 1

SECTION 1

T Original Defomaso Pantera Parts




SECTION 1 ILLUSTRATION 1 ” —
Original Delomaso Pantera Parts T

ILLUSTRATION # DESCRIPTION PART #
"~ " "27 Caliper Rebuild Kit 1971 - Stock Brakes 4 Piston Caliper 030014
27 Calrper Rebuild Kit GT5 Brakes 3 Piston Caliper 010018
8 _Spring Brake Pad Anti-Rattle 01002A
_B Spring Brake Pad Anti-Rattle GTS L 010028 o R
T A Retainer Front Brake Pads GT5 ] _ 01047A 78 _wneel Decal Campagralo Black 010308
) Spacer Shim Caliper o Spindle Y T . “gpacer Front & Rear Wheel G4 & 5 01031A
R Spacer Shim Caliger %o Spindie GTS 0.5mm 7 " otoss @ Coter Pin 118" x 1-t/2" o 010324
] 5 Spacer Shim Caliper 10 Spindie GTS 1mm 01003¢ 3 Nut Micre Lock o 010334
8 Spacer Caliper Holder to Caliper GT5 010424 39 Spmdle Nu( RH Cnmp Style L _ 01034A
e Retainer Front Caliger Lock Tab 01004A 39 Spindle Nut LH Crims Style 010348
T ol Retainer Front Caliper Lock Tab GTS 010048 39 Spindla Nut RH Used w37 & 38 0 _ows4c
R Bolt {Caliper to Spindie) M12 x 1.25 x 35 010054 3g Spindle Nut LH Used wi#37 & 38 . _ofo3dD
T " Bolt Caliper to Bracket GT5 711620 x 1 58 010058 4 Shield Wheel Bearing fnner 010354
12 ~ Caliper Assembly 4 Piston Front AN ___ 01o06A Shield Front Brake Splash 01036A
12 Caliper Assembly 4 Piston Front LH B o __01007A ] __Bp[t__F_r_onr Splndse Arm - No Hex Head M10 x 10 x 50 01037A
12 " Caliper Assembly RH GT6 & Pisten 010068 Bult Frons Spindle Amm - w/ Hax Haad M1 x 15 x 50 010370
12 Caliper Assembly LH GT5 3 Pisten 010078 Ball Spindle Arm to Spindie GTS Allen Head M12 x 1.25 x 50 0005C
13 Bracket Brake Line Attaching 01008A Spindle Shatt RH R/B 2nd Secias .. .Di038A
i @ Wa_sher Mg . 01009A Spindie Shaft LH R/B 2nc Series o 010388
15 Mé X 125 ELN o . 2191% Spindie R&LH 2nd Serios Drilled o o 01038C
% F Bon M6x10x10 ' 010%1A Spindie GT5 R&LH ~__o1038D
17 _Washer - M6 Lock Washer ) 01012A Suppant Spindle RH R/B 2nd Series o 01038A
1B Bolt-M8x125x15 o . __D108A 44 Support Spindle LH R/B 2nd Series o (10398
13 Brake Pad Set 4 Pieces o D1014A Spindle Arm RH R . D1cagC
18 Brake Pad Sel 4 Pieces GT5 o . 0f014B _Spindle Arm LH_ o o 016330
20 ) Cap Front Hub Dus! __ L 010154 44 Gpindle Arm AH_GT5 . _Di03SE
21 Washer Spindlo Nut ] o 010164 ~ 44 spindie Arm LH GTS N 61039F
22 ..._ Bearing Outer Cone & Roller . ... _ _o1017A 45 Washer (Spring Type 0mm) _ ... ..._0to4cA
_22 ] ___E_!&_:E(ing Quter Race o 01@8_@ 45 Nut Spindle Arm M'O x 10 fcr 01037A o 01041A
723 Hub From Wheel o  01019A 48 Nut Spindle Arm Bolt M10 x 15 ELN for 010378 010418
24 Bearing Innez Cone & Roller T 010204 46 Nut Spindle Arm Bolt GT5 M12 x 1.25 ELN ~_ow41C
24 Bearing Inner Race . o 01021A 47 Catiper Halder GTS e . G043A
25 Seal Front Mub Grease o . 01022A 48 Spacé'r-_ééli"p-e_r Holder 1o Spindle GT5 9/32" N 010444
26 Lug Nut Chrome ~ _ofoz3a R Spacer Caliper Holder to Spindle GT5 1/2° 010448
26 Lug Nut wiFactary T . L __Dio23B 50 Balt Caliper Helder to Spindle GTS Hex Head
gﬂ_ o Lug NUI Black B _.-9_192‘30 Mi2 x 1.26 x 50 . _010050
27 Stud Eront & Rear 2.7/22" " Length 01024A o 51 Retainer Ring Rotor 1© Housmg Grs 010454
Tz Stud Front & Rear GT5 21316" Length 010248 _ 82 Housing Frort Aoter GT5 . 010464
28 Potor Front (Nanvented) 010254
28 "Rator Front {Vented) _ ' ?)1_6258
28 ~ Rotor Front Vented GTS T .. _ 01025C
22 Wheel Center Emhlem Blue with White Crest 01026A
3 Wheel Center Emblem GTS Black [P 01026B
- _Wheel Center Emblem Black Plastic with Raised 1" 01026C
30 Wheet Front 7" wi Slot in Pasition A 010274
30 Whee! Front 7" wi2 Slots in P 0 . 10278
30 Wheal Frant 7° wid Slots in Posi |o-1 A 01027C
30 Wheel Front 10" GT4 & § Spoke Type e 01027D
31 Retainer Wheal Centes Emblem L 01028A
3z Valva Stem w/Cap Aluminum . 01028A
33 Cap Valve Stem Knurled - 010298

a4 Whael Decal Campagnolo Gold 010304



ZENNWZEN -

ﬁ,@ﬁ/ _.%A@,@ g =

o) Uy 0 %
ot

[ij Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

ILLUSTRATION 2

SECTION 1




SECTION 1 [LLUSTRATION 2

ILLUSTRATION # _ DESCRIPTION PART #
1A . Caliper Guidé"("Nonn] B _ 01008D
1 Caiper Assembly RH Single Piston ] __01006C
1 Caliper Assembly RH 3 Piston GTS B o G1006E
R Calipar Assembly LH Single Piston ) - 01007C . e
1 Calipel:-&sembly LH 3 Piston GTS_ T 010{5’?!3- N Rafor Hear venied GIs - sl
R Spring Clip Brake 'Pad Anti-Rattle ) - 010028 . 28 _Soe llustration 1 : i —
___3_ Retainer Hea; “Brake Lining T B 0104SA et .- AWhes! Hanr 8 1 Siatm F'osiu.on A L. 01_0_2_7§
3 Relaingr“f-’;n_é_TS Rear Pads - 01048é 2 Wheel Rear 8" 2 Slot 1 Position A . 01027¢
4 Catiper Rebuild Kit wio Piston Singe Piston 01001C 27 Wneel Rear 8" 3 Slot m Positor A 01027G
a Caliper Rebuild Kit wio Piston GT6 010010 — .z Wneel 10" GTS 2 Slot in Postton A 01027
4 Caliper Rebuild Kit wiPiston RM Single Pistdrz T HODIE - 27 Wheel 13~--GI§-SPOKE Type e 010271
4 " Caliper Rebuild Kit wiPiston LH Sing‘e?’s’ston . 01001F 28 Retainer Wheel Center Emblem R 010264
5 Ball Caliper 1o Upright M10 x 15 x 35m ' 01005E 29 _Wheel Decal Campagnolo Gold e e O1030A
5 Bolt Caliper to Upright GTS Allenhead M12 x 1.25 x 35 o7 010058 30 Wh.egl Decal Campagnollo Black ~ee e 010308
6 Brake Pad Set Single Piston 01014C . . ——ve StEm wiCAp Slueieum_ L it
5 _Brake Pad Sat 3 Piston GT5 ] 01014D .2 Cap Valve Stem (Knurled) i 010208
6A " Brake Pad Set Park Brake a5 ] T OT014E _ .3 Retainer Aear Caliper Lock Tab 01004C
T _7' Rear Axle Shaft RH Stamped "D~ - 01200A 33 o Hetainer Rear Caliper Lock Tab. G_'l_'_s__ 01004D
7 Rear Axle Shatt RH GT5 012008 — Spacer Asar Caliper 1o Support 010030
7 Reér Axie Shatt LH Stémped g T T O1201A ) 34 ) _Sggcer Rear Caliper to Support GTS 0.5mm 01003E
7 Rear Axle Shaft LH GT5 - " 012018 34 _. Spacer Rear Caliper to Support GT5 10mm =~ 01003F
B Spacer Axle Shalt Ou!er - “ 012024 34 _Spacer Rear Caliper to Support GT5 Smm 01003G
8 Soacer Axle Shaft Quter GTS ] ' 012028
_ .8 Shistd Quter Bearing ) . _ 01208A
9A Shield Inner Bearing _ . 012038
98 Shield {Seal Inner Bearing GT5) . 01203C
8C .. Snap Ring GT& Hub Carrier {Inner Beanng) 012030
10 . Bearing Assembly Quter . - 01204A
0 Boaring Assembly Outer GTS o 012048
"o Retainer Wheel Bearing Outer - 012054
1 Retainer Wheel Bearing Outer GT5 e 012058
12 Screw Retainer to Hub M6 x 16 ___01206A
R, Hub Carrier - h 012074
< Hub Carrier GTS RH T 012078
i3 Hub Carrier GT5 LH o _ e
14 . Spacer Rear Axle Shaft Inner ] _ 01208
14 Spacer Rear Axlg S Shaft Inner GT5 . . 012088
15 Bsaring Assembly. Inner _ 01209A
_ .5 Bearing Assembly inner GTS ] 012098
16 Flange Rear Axle Shatt Inner B L 01210A
7 Washer Axte Nut T 01211A
18 __NulRH Axle_ - _ of212a
18 Nut LH Axle - 012134
1s Drive Shaft wiU Joints 01214A
194 UnJoint wizerk ' 01214B
_ 20 __Bolt Drive Shaft Flange 716 x 20 x 1-1/4 012154
2 Lock Washer M-11 012164
22 Nut Axls Flange Bolt 7/16 x 20 ELN 012174
23 Ses Mustration 1 "
24 See |Rustration 1 ) )
25 Hotar Rear Non-Vented - B 010250

25 Rotor Rear Ventad 01025E



?]il Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

ILLUSTRATION 3

SECTION 1

1 o5 mj
85

(QTO4INYIN IDIVIN]
01 SLO3NNOD)

Wrog—>
s 16 pAS]

meOw

\

/

£l o

0
emu\\\t«-m—

vl

Hv3d
S19



SECTION 1 ILLUSTRATION 3

ILLUSTRATION # DESCRIPTION _PART #
1 Hosa Fnj_cpt_& Rear Brakes Rubber 013D0A
S __ Hose Front & Rear Brakes Braided Steel 013008
1 ___Hose Rear Brakes GT5 w/i5A t Piece . _01300C
2 Gasket . ___01301A
3 ' A F'mng Flax Line to Rear Caliper ’ B ] :QTG_Q@;}
3 Fitting Flex Line 10 Rear Caliper GTS 013028
"4 prake Line (T to LR Cailper) 013034
5 013047
6 o 01305A
._ T s o Brake Line Drfferenha! Valve t:_:___F_t_ear "T' (Frurn #4C00) _ 013058
T Brake Line "T" to R Rear Caliper e 01306A
. Brake Line Pressure Control Valyg__l_q_ﬁ!f_ _ahpar (Used wmn] ___01307A
T s Brake Line Pressurg Control Valve to RF Caliper (Used wi2nd
) Serigs Valve) o 013078
___BA____ Clo Brake Line to Floor 01307C
- Connettor to Valve ] 01308A
A __19___9_@5_!(3!_ o o 013018
o _Cuonnector Brake Tube S[Ialg"l' . _ 01309A
12 Valve Assembly Pressure Control Used with# 11 151 Senes 01310A
12 \Valve Assembly Pressure Conirol 2nd Serles ___ 013108
) 12 Valve Assembly Pressure Conirol Adjustable 1310C
13 Gasket Quter 716" 1D 013018
14 Gasket Inner 13/32" IO i 1301A
% Gasket L _ O1301A
15 Fitting Fiex Line to Front Caliper 013028
__15A  Fitling Flex Lire to Rear Caliper GTS L _ Di3ozc
- Brake Line Front Callper . R 013114
16 __Brake Line Flex Line o Caliper Front GT6 613118
Brake Ling Caliper Transfer GYs_ . 9\Nc
Fitting Caliper "T" o e _G_i_’i’:)_&A
19 Lock Wasner 6mm oA
2 Bolt Vauve Bracket MG x 1 x 26mm . 03313A
21 Bracket Valve to Fenderwell Used wi#01310A Vave 013144
. 21 Bracket Valve o Fenderwell Used w/#(113108 Valy_e___ . 013148
i 22' _ Brake Line Differential Valve lo Pressure Can'rol Valve- U 01315A
22 Brake Line Differential Valve o Pressure Gontrol Valve From
#3000 . 01315B
________ 23 Valve Assembly Brake Pressure Differential 01316A
o 23 " valve Assembly Brake Pressure Differential From #9000 013168
_?3A __ Switch Brake | F’ressure_ |(ferenl|al Q1317A
24 Braxe Line Pressure leferennas Valve to Rear Master Cylinder
~ wihpron MTD Reservorr 01318A
24 Brake Line Pressure Differential Valve tn Rear Master Cylinder
e v WiGylinder MTD Reservior 13188
24 Brake Line Pressure Differental Va.ve to Rear Master Cylinder
o wiCylinder MTD Heservoir From_#5000 01318C
25 Brake Line Pressure Differential Vawve to Front Master Cylinder
. wiApron MTD Reservoir 01319A
25 Brake L|ne Pressure D!ffe'entlal Vawe to Front Master Cylinder
) witdastar Cylinder MTD Seservair o 013188
25 © Brake Lins Pressure Qifferential Valve to Frort Master Cylinder
wiCylinder MTD Reservoir From #8000 01313C

26 Lock Washer 518"

Q2014A

Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

a7 _ Nut 5/16 x 18 . 01320A
© 28 Switch Brake Lights 013214
T2 Brake Booster wil Cylmder {Apron Mounted “Reservair 22mm)  01322A
29 Brake Booster wiM Cylinder (Cylinder Mounted Reservoir 23mm) 013228
29 __ Brake Booste_r_&,l!i Cylinder GBTS (25mm Master Cylinder} _.01322C
a0 Bol Master Cylinder hnlet Fiting . 013234
3 Gasket ——— . omBne
__32___ ’ Fitting Master Cylmde' _Hose Connecuon 013244
33 Brake Ling Pressuse Conira/ Valva to LF Caliper (Used wi#11) 013254

TT7T37 7 Brake Line Prossure Gontol Vaive to LF Galiper (Jsed wiznd
Series Valve)y _ 013258
. Mastor Cy‘mder Rear - o 0132eA
_ Hose | Re €rvoir Mas\er Cylinder Front _ 013268
Fitting Brake Fieservcur o 013274
Reservoir Apron Mounled o . O13e8A
Reservolr A Master Cyllncer Mounted __0azeB
_Reservoir Master Cylinder Mounted GTS ) 01328C
Beli Bracket to Fender Apron 3/8 3{'19‘ %8 o _'011_29_A
Lock Washer 358 D1330A
_._I’_\J_:J_I_SJ‘S Bracket o Fenderwell o 0133:A
o _40____ Nut Smm x 90 Bracket tn Bracket o (]19_@1_5
a1 Bracket Front R _ 0332A
a2 Bracxet Rear o B 0133268
43 Bolt Flex Lme Fiting 1o 'T" Froat Caliper ____ 01333A
” 45?_-'_'_'_'____ Bolt Flex Line to Hear Galiper C_i_1 5 3 Pistcn Caliper _ 013334

44 . Gasket S\ophgw' Gwitch 76”10
) 45 ) h/aste_r Cylinder wiApron M- D Aeservor 22mm

5 Master Cy'inder wiCy!mder MTD Reservoir 23mm _ 01334B
a5 -servi 25mm OTS 0°334C
hg__—__ Seal Rpservolr to Master Cylne nder . o 013354
47 Cap Reservoir B __01336A
48 Check Valve (Brake Boosier) o 013374

T ey Bolt Check Valve to Booster o oiasa
- _Gaske! Check \_f§ uve te Booster 01301D
B __:5_ » Hose Booster to_Tube 8" L R ___01_3_:@
52 Hose Marifo:c to Tub_e__:_ L 013398

53 | Tube Brake Booster to Hear (S\enl) L DA
__:_54 __ Clamp Booets-r Tuoe toBOQ®Y _ 01341A
55 ___ Grommet Sos'er Tube lo Body . 01342A

N " Screw Boos\er_Tg_t_:_g Clamp tc Bogy #8 x 1/2" ﬂ@i\
57 Clamp Brake Booster Hose - i 013444
58 Fiting Booster Hose to Manifold __ _ o 013454
59 Grommet Booster Hose o Body L ) 013464
B0 Grommet Brake Line ‘o Body (Frord to Rear) 01347
61 Grommet Braxe Line to Body (L&R Fronti Gi3484
TTTE T Nutbake fosa o Sody ST o



ILLUSTRATION 4

SaxvHy S1D
H3diMvO HY3Y

7,
5
Q.
]
A
2
S
Q
O
?
&
S
'S
Q
®
£
2
@)

SECTION 1




SECTION 1 ILLUSTRATION 4

ILLUSTRATION # _.__DESCRIPTION _ PART ¥
B 1 Clovis Park Brake Calipar End B ) 014004
1 Clevis Park Brake Caliper End GTS B 014008
- ) Slesve Park Brake Cable End_ _ _01401A
3 Nut Park Brake Cable Fitting M10 X 15 _01402A
4 Fitting Park Brake Cable ' 01403A
5 .. _ Grommat Park Brake Cable at Inner Fender B 014044
) L Housrng Park_Brake Cable RH B 01405A
6 Housing Park Brake Caple LH _ 014058
_ 7 Cahle Assembly Park Brake Compiete (Parls #1, 2, 3 4.6.8 10) 01408A
A Cable Assembly Park Brake Compiete Groun 3 014068

7 Cable Assembily park Brake Cemplete rPans #1,2.3, 4.6 8 10]
__.___GTS From #8170 01406C
8 Cabie {Inner) Park Brake (For 014064 Cable Assembly Only] 01407A
9 _ Bracket Park Brake tc Transaxle 01408A
10 Cable Shield End _ 01409A
11 .‘P-n Park Brake Cable Pulley L D1410A
1A ~_Pin - Hod to Equalizer 014108
12 ) PuHey Park Brake Cable } 01411A
13 :Spring Park Brékra.Lever _ 014_1_?:'\_
14 __Lever Pak Brake Equalizer B 01413A
14 Lever Park Brake Equalizer GT5 fram #9170 014138
_ 15 Clip Park Brake Pulisy Pin o 01414A
) Nut Equalizer Lever to 8ody M10 x 15 ELN o OIOJTB
17 Rnd Control to Equalrzar o ) 014154
17 " "Rod Contro! ta Eavalizer GT5 w/Park Brake on Onvers Side 01?1—65
e Nut Park Brake Rcd Jamb MB x 1.25 014174
9 Clevis Park Braks Hod R __ 01418A
20 _ Pin Park Brake Control 014194
o Washer M8 - 010094
e _Clip B 014144
3 __Bolt Park Brake Control Mounting M8 x 1.25 x 20 02013A
_ 24 Lock Washer 8mm . G2014A
25 Control Assembly Park Brake Handle 014204
25 Conrrol Assembly Park Brake Hanrﬂp From #9170 4208
_ 25A Grip Park Brake Contrai _ 014214
26 Boot Park Brake Contrgl 014224
27 Screw Boot learner Plate M4.2 x 13 Mstai Coarss 01423A
T ] _Reramer Plate Park Brake Lever Boot 014_é:44\
29 Trim Cover Par Brake Control Steel w/Trim i Zﬁ_@ﬁ
28 Tam Cover Park Brake Contrc! Plastic 7374 Gonsole 250208
29 _ Trim Cover GT5 wiContral on Leh Side of Console 25020C
30 Swrtch Park Brake Warnlng 2 Te'mma 014264
30 Swrtch Park Brake Warning 3 Terminal _ 014268
1 Pin Park Brake Cable End GT5 014274
32 Bracket Park Brake Cablé Mounting RH GTS 01428A
32 Bracke! Park Brake Cabli Mounting LH GT5 014288

Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts




'T Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 2 ILLUSTRATION 5

SPECIAL ADJUSTABLE SWAY BAR KIT

SEE SECTION 30




SECTION 2

ILLUSTRATION 5

ILLUSTAATION # DESCRIPTION PART #
R ____Shim Front Alignment 3/64” ] 02002A
KB Shim Front Alignment 5/32" 020028
2 Ball Joint Upper 02001A
B 3 See Ssction 1, lllustration #1 _
4 . See Section 1, lllustration #1
s “See Section 1. I'I'Iustration #1 - B
6 See Section 1, Illustrat_jpn #1
7 Nut, Upper 8all Joint M0 x 1.5 ELN 02003A
8 Boit Upper Ball Joint M10 x 1 5_.:5”_90mm 02004A
8 A-Arm Upper RH wio Adjustable Caster N/R L
T 9 _A-Arm Upper RH with Adjustable Caster 02005A
9 AArm Upper LH wio Adjustable Caster N/R L
9 A-Arm vaper LH with Adjustable Caster 02006A
10 Boit A-Arm to Chassis 12M x 175 x 80mm 020074
1 Bushing (A-Arm) 02008A
2 _ Nut AArm Bolt 12mm x 1.75 ELN 020094
13 _Nut_Lower A-Arm Ball Joint M10 x 15 ELN 02003A
14 Ball Joint Lawer ) B 020015
B 15 _Bolt AArm 10 Chassis 12M x 1 is x 80mm 020078
18 _Bushing (A-Arm} 02008A
3 17 Nut A-Arm Bolt 12mm x 1.75 ELN 020094
8 AArm Lower RH 02010A
18 AArm Lower LH 02011A
19 Bolt (Lower Ball Joint Ourer) M0 x 15 x 80mm 020044
:gp_ o Bracket Sway Bar to A-Arm ) 02012A
2 Bol Sway Bar Bracket M8 x 1.25 x 20 020134
22 ... Lock Washer 8mm ; 02014A
23 '_ Retainer Spréhg te Shock '_ ) 02015A
o ea  Retainar Aing Spring to Shock j 02016A
25 Insulator Spring Upper B 02017A
% __Spring Frort Coil . 020184
__ 26 Spring Front Coif GTS 020188
27 Insulator Spring Lower_ L 020178
8 Bolt Shock to Chassis 12M x 175 x A0mm 02007A
29 Bushlng {Shock) 020088
80 Nut Shock Bolt 12mm x 1.75 ELN D2009A
31 Bqll Shock to A-Arm M12 x 1.75 x 80mm 02007A
32_ Shock Absorber Front _ 020234
32 Shack Absorber GT5 Front _ 020238
_ 33 Bushing Sway Bar»Moumir'\g __ 02019A
34 Sway Bar Front 02020A
35 Nut Bracket to f"haws M8 x 1.25 ELN 01010A
36 ... Spacer Spring to Shock 020224
36 Spacer Spring to Shock GTS _020228

Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

10



i‘] Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 2 ILLUSTRATION 6

1A



SECTION 2 ILLUSTRATION 6
ILLUSTRATION # _ DESCRIPTION PART #
N Ball Joint Upper_ L 02100A
4 A-Arm Upper RH L 02!01_/\
4 A-Arm Upper LH ) ; 02102A
68 B Bolt A-Arm to Ch3551s M12 x 175 x EOmm o 020074
B ____» 7 - _Bushing A-Arm 02008A
) B B Nut A-Arm Bolt f2mm x 1 75 ELN 02003A
_ & Hub Carrier L O1207A
g .. _Hub Carrier GT5 RH _ 012078
9 Hub Carrier GTS LH _ 01207C
10 Screw Retainer to Hub M6 x 1 x 16 mm _ 01206A
1 _ Retainer Wheel Bearmg Outer __01205A
" Retainer Wheat Bearing O'ugq_r‘ GTS . 012058
12 Shield Rear Lower Sha¥ .. 021034
12 Shield GTS _ 021038
o 13 Wa;_.h‘e.r_prgr Support Sha.ﬂ.Oulgr 021044
14 Seal Lower Suppor Shatt . . (21054
15 _Washer Lawer Suppon Shaﬂ Inner B 021084
16 Bush:ng Lower Support Shaﬂ 32107A
A7 Washer (Center} 5/8 ID x 1516 OD R 02108A
18 . Pin Hub Carrier to Washer _ 02109A
19 Spacer Lower Suppor‘l Shaft - 02110A
w0 Nut Lowar Support Shaft M14 x 15 ELN B 0211A
21 Washer Lower Support Shaft M15 02!1_2_/5_5
22 Shatt Lower Support 10-12" Long 02113A
T2 Shatt 11" Replaced by 02113A . )
23 Bort Sway Bar Bracket MB x 1.25 x 20mm _ 02013A
234 Lock Washer 8mm ~ 02014A
24 Bracket Sway Bar ta A-AIM 020124
25 A-Arm Lowsr RH "A"Dimension 9" 02114A
25 AAm Lower LH A Dimens on 8" 02115A
s '
26 Bolt A-Am ta Chassis M12 x 1.75 x 80mm ___02007A
27 _ Bushing A-Arm 02008A
28 ~ Nut A-Arm Bolt 12mm x 175 ELN e 02009A
i 28 Support Lower Arm ‘o Frame _ 02116A
30 Shim Rsar Allgnment 132" Q21174
30 §him Rear Alignment 3/64" 021178
3 Shim Rear Alignment 764" _ 02117C
3¢ Washer Lower Support to Frame M14 B 02118A
B 32 _ Nut Lower Support M14 x 15 ELN 02111A
33 Retainer_Spring to Shack _ _ 02015A
. 34 Retainer Ring Spring to Shock _ 02016A
.35 Insulator Spring Upper Q2017A
36 Sprmg Assembly Rear ol . _ 02HYA
56 Spring Assembly Rear Coil TS5 _ 021198
_ _37 - insufator Spring Lower 020178
L . Bolt Shock to Chass1s__'2_r'_jm x 1.75 x 8Cmm 02007A
3y Bushmg Shock L 020088
_ 40 Nut Shock Bolt t2mm x 1.75 ELN 02009A
4 Shock Absorber Rear _ 021207
41 Shack Absorber Rear GT5 021208
42 Bo' Shock to AAMT M12 x ' 75 x 75mm 020078

43 Nut Bracket to Chassis M8 x 1.25 ELN 010104
44 Bracket Sway Bar to Chassis B 020124
45 Bushing Sway Bar {Center Spliy 02?98
46 Sway Bar Rear _ ' 021_21A
47 Bushing Sway Bar {Slde Split) @C
48 Spacer Rear Spring 5/8" "020228
48 Spacer Rear Spring GT5 1-1/16" 02022C

12



jj Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 3 ILLUSTRATION 7

13



SECTION 3 I[ILLUSTRATION 7
ILLUSTRATION # DESCRIPTION PART #
T T A Steering Wheel 7174 Except GTS 030014
RI:) Stearing Wheel 74 GTS Black 3 Spcke w/GHlA Crest 030018
¢ B Steering Whesl GTS Black Leather 3 Spoke Defomase Logo _g3001C
- 7 - ‘Steenng Wheel GTS with Choice of Colar (Special Orde__r] ' 030010
24 Emblem Steering Wheel Cantar Early 1871 (Gold Tnm T
ineTornaso ) Logo) 03002A
2B Emblem Steenng Wheel Center 7474 Excapt GTS (Black i
w/DeTomaso Logo) B o 030028
2C __ ... Emblem Steering Wheei Center GTS Not Replaced
2C Embiem GT5 Black Plasuc Snap in Type w!Logm 030020
o3 Nut Steenng Wheel Retaining 916 x 18 ELN OGGOBA
} 4 Pad Sleenng__Whasl Upper (Rubber} 03004A
4A__  Tim Stesring Wheel Lower (Plastic) 030048
5 Shaft Steering Calumn Upper B 030054
6 Cam Turn Signal Canceling OSE)GSA
7 Spring Steering Column Upper Bearing 03007A
A Spacer Steering Shakt Spring OJOOBA
) —8 . Bearing Steering Column Upper _ OSOOQA
__— 9 Bearing Steering C_(_)lumn Lower o 030%0A
10 Washer Lower Bearing 0301A
1 Retainiag Spring 03012A
12 Bolt_Steering Column to Dash MB x 125 x 20r'1m Allen Head 03013A
V1_3 Tube Steermg Column 03014A
13 Tube Steering Calumn GT5-S From 43395 {wiNew Type Jgnmon T
Switch #03038B) . 030148
s Bolt Steep’ngj Column to Dash M8 x 1.25 x 16mm 01013A
15 Nut Steering Column Joirt M8 x 1.25 ELN 01010A
R Joint (Universal) Steering Shatt 03015A
7 Boit Steering Golumn Joint M8 x 1.25 x 35 03016A
'8 Shatt Steering Coumn Lower wiShp Jaint 03017A
9 Boot Steerng Shaft at Floor 030184
.20 Bolt Stearing Shalt Coupler 1/4” x (28 x - 2" 030194
21 Coupter Steering Gear Ino_u_l_S_HaFt 03020A
22 Nut Steering Shaf: Coupler /4 x 28 030214
_ 22A _ Lock Washer 1!4 . 03022A
23 Screw Bracket 1o Turn Signal Swnch 0. 24 x 12" 030234
_ .. Brackel Turn indicator Upper Celumn 03024A
25 _Switch Assembly Turn Indicator 030254
25A Connection Turn Signal Switch eres 030258
_ 28 _ Trim Steering Cotuma RH for Ignition Swnch o 030264
26 Trim Steering Column RH for ignition Switch (From #9395) T
o GT5-8 ) _ 03026C
26A Screw Sheet Metal #10 x 34" 030268
27 Trim Steenng Column LH for Turn Signal Switch 03027A
27 i Trim Staering Column LH for Ignlllon Switch (From #9395)
o GTs-S 03027C
A _Scraw Countersunk Phillips 8 - 32 x 5116 030278
28 - Tie Rod End with Nyt 03028A
.29 ) Nut Tie Rod Jamb o Steering Rack 1(2 x 20 03025A
30 Boot Steering Rack End Seal 03030A
__J0A Clamp Steering Rack Boot | (Quter) 030308
308 Clamp Steering Rack Boot (Inner} 030300
31 Steering Rack Assembly OSOSTA

Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts

_ 32 Bra'c:'ket Steering Rack Mounti‘_ﬁ_g Upper {A-Dim_ens«on 25m'r'n)_ . 03035\

32 Bracket Steering Rack Mounting Upper (A-Dimension 33.7mm) '
. Replaced by Above

. 32A Spacer Steering Rack Mountmg _ 030334
a3 Bracket Steering Rack Mounting Lower - 030344

_ 4 _Washer Fla! Bmm o _ 010084
34 Washar Lock Bmm 02014A

I Lock Tab (N/H-Replaced by Lock Washer] o
36 _ Bolt Stesring Rack Mounting M8 x 1.25 x 70mm 030354
3s Balt Stesrng Rack Mounting Used w/Spacer #32A

. M8 x 1.25 x 80mm 0303358

a7 __Remforcement Staenng Rack Mountmg 030364
38 §gage’ S!nprmg Gear Heinforcement 03C37A

I Nut M8 x 1.25 ELN 0101CA
49 Bolt M8 x 1.25 x 20mm __02013A
4 }gmtlor\ Switch & Lock 03038A
41 Ignition Switch & Lock (From #9395} GT5 S 030388
42 Bezs| Ignition Sw[tch (Black Plastic) » OSUGBA
43 r(ey Ignition (Blank) 0’_!2@
43 __Key Ignition _(Blark) for Switch GTS S {From #3395) 03040B

14



Bl Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 4 ILLUSTRATION 8 o

7

772

,,/ ///,,,,,/,; ! ///m//

S
c

O
V4 /

25

REDUCTION
LINKAGE

CLUTCH
(KIT)

EFFORT




SECTION 4.

ILLUSTRATION 8

Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

ILLUSTRATION # CESCRIPTION PART 4
1" ""shaft Brake & Clutch Pedal Supgort . _ 04001A
" Shat Brake & Clulch Pedal Support w/Efort Reducnion Kit 040018
Pin Cluich Pedal to Shaft Outer o i 040024
Pin Clutch Pedal to Shaft Inner 049__028
3 Pedal Brake 04003A
4 Bushing Brake Pedal & Shatt Mountmg 04004A
5 Spring Brake & Clutch Pedal Retracting 04005A
6 Pedal Clutch _ 040064
7 Pin Giuteh Master Cylinder to Shaft 040072
_ .8 Snap Ring Clutch Linkage Pins_ 040084
9 Snap Ring Throtlle Pedal Shaft 04008A
10 Washer Throttle Pedal _ 040104
15 F‘edal Throttie 04011A
2 Bearrng Throttle Pedal A _ 04012A
T3 Pin Throttle Pedal Shaft Retaining _ 040134
R Shaft Throtile Pedal 04014A
s __Shatt Throttle Pedal Used wiClutch Effort Reduction Kit 040148
15 Pin Brake Pedal to Booster 04015A
18 Snap ng Brake Pedal Pin_ R 04009A
i 17 Pad Brake & Cluich Pedal __ 040164
18 Bracket Brake Pedal Return Stop N 04017A
19 Stud _lj:'_[ake Pedal Return Bracket Mounung 04018A
20 gqq_g_gjet Pedal Support . ) 04019A
20 ... Bracket Pedal Support GTS (Used w/Baoster #01322C) 040198
21 _ NutMB x 1.25 ELN ) 01010A
22 Washer M8 01009A
23 Nut Brake Pedai Stap Jamb M8 x 125 _ou17A
24 Stap (Brake Pedal Return) 040204
25 _ Bracket Throttle Travel Stop 04021A
26 Nut Throttle Pedai Stap Bolt (Jamb) M8 x 1.25 B 014174
27 Bolt Throttle Pedal Stop MS x 1.25 x 20mm o 02013A
o7 Bokt Throttly Pedal Stop M8 x 125 x 30mm 04022A
28 Rod Ciutch Mastar Cylinder Push (wio Effod Reducnon Kit) 0402_[5
28 Rod Clutch Master Cylinder Push (w/Efort Aeduction Kit) R
_ Length 60mm 04023B
29  Nut Clutoh Master Cylmder Push Red (Jamb) 8M x 1.25 01417A
3¢ Clews Clutch Master Cylinder Push Rod (w/o Effort Reduction Kit)
B Length §50mm . _ ) 04024A
30 Clevis Clutch Master Cylinder Push Rod (w/Effort Reduction Kit)
~ Length 30mm L o 040248
31 Bracket Throttla Pedal Pin Support {(w/Effort Reduction Kit) 04025A
32 Link Clutch Shaft to Beli Crank OdOQSA
33 ~ Bell Crank (Effort Reduction Kit} 04027A
34 Bearing Bell Crank to Shaft N 04012A
35 Kit Cluteh Etfert Reduclion 04028A
35 Kit Clutch Effort Reduction wio #1 Shak 040288

16



V-LE y

SiHvd ONIHOVLLY
ONISNOH 11349
¢-S0as 3dAl

ONISNOH 71138
1-SAS IdAL

SECTION 5 ILLUSTRATION 9

ET] Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

17



SECTION 5

ILLUSTRATION 9

ILLUSTRATION # ... DESCRIPTION o PART #
1 Bolt Clutch Master Cylinder to Support 05001A
2 _Nut Giutch tch Master Q_ylmder to Support M8 x t 25 ELN 01010A
_3_ Clutch Master Cylinder wio Etfort Reduction Kit 05G02A
3 Clutch Master Cylinder with Effort Reduction Kit 050028
34 Raservoir Clulch Mas@_@:wmr_jer B 0S003A
. 38 Cap Clutch Master Cyhnder Reservoir - 013364
4 ._Petai 050044
- . Hub Clutch Release Bearing B ()_SQGEA
- __“5_8 '_ ring Assembly Chlutch Relsase 05006A
G__ L 91 ot Bearing 1-Pigce Desngn Type 2 Transaxie _____ 05667;
) 7 Retainer P|Iot Bearmg Type 1 Transaxle . 05008A
______ 8 _ Felt Seal Pllot Bearing Type 1 Transaxle __050094
_ 9 Pilot Bearing Type 1 Transaxle (Roiier Cage Type) 050078
10 Agaptor Filgt Beaning to Crankshaf Type 1 05010A
1142 __Tube Ciutch Master Cylinder to Rear Tube 05011A
12 Inswator [Fabrica'e from Bulk Hese) }
14 Grommet Frant Trunk Floor to Tube ) 050124
15 Tube Clutch Slave Cylinder to Front Tube (Red) 050134
B 15 Insulator {Fabricate froam Bulk Mase) -
17 Fitting Clutch Slave Cylinder to Tubs _ o 05014A
8 Bolt Transaxle o Bell Housing 716 x 20 x 4" B 05015A
‘9 ... Lock Washer M1t L  D1216A
20 _ Flat Washer 716" - 05016A
21 Spacer Transaxle 10 Bell Housing 60mm Q50174
’ 22 . Bell Housaig Type 1 wi2 Inspection Hclés at Top " 050184
22 Befi Housing Type 2 wif Inspection Hole Left Top Side 050188
23 """ "Bolt Bell Housing to Block 7/16 - 14 x 134" 050194
'_" Lock Washer 716" - 05020
Flat Washer 716" B 05021A
___ Bol 716 - 14 x 21/2" ] 050224
~ Lack Washer 7/16" T 050204
. Flat Washer 716" - 05021A
Nut Transaxle to Bell Housing [Lower) Type 1 M12 x 1 25 05022A
B ____Flat Washer M12 050234
1 Transaxle Attaching Bolt Type 1 _05024A
354 Transaxle Attaching Bolt Lower (Type 2) M10 x 1.5 x 40 Allen T
e Head 05025A
32 Lock Washer 8mm - 020144
33 Bolt Motor Plate to Ball Housing M8 X 1.25 x 12 05026A
_:3:1 _ Bolt Clutch Fres Travel Adj. M6 x 1 x 25mm o 13A
35 Lever Clutch Arm 1 Piece 1st Saries Replaced by 2 Piece
Design
.8 _____lever Cluich Arm (2 Piece Design} L 05027A
35A Bracket Clutch Adjustment & Return Spiing 050278
36 Nut M6 05028A
37 Clip 04008A
38 Pin Clutch Levar fo Slave Cylinder 31mm__ Ltong 05028A
38A Pin Clutch Lever fo Slave Cylinder {Used w2 Piaca Bracke!} o
36mm Long 050298
38 Bolt Clutch Lever Retaining M8 x 125 x 35mm _ 03016A
a1 Nut Clutch Lever Retaining M8 x 1.25 ELN 014174
42 Spring Clutch Return - 050304

Original Delomaso Pantera Parts T

43 "Bolt Slave by]inde? Bracke! tc Bel: Hdousng
L MB x 1.25 x 20mm . L Q2013A
44 Lock Washer M8 020144
45 Bracket Clutch Slave Cylinder to Bell Housing Typs 1 05031A
45 Bracket Clutch Slave Cylinder to Bell Housing Type 2 050318
a6 Bolt Slave Cylinder Bracke: to Engine 716 x 16 x 5/2" 05032A
47 Lock Washer 716" 05020A
48 Spacer Slave Cylinder Brackst to 8ell Housing (75mm) 05033A
48 Snap Ring Slave Cylinder Relaining 050344
B 50 _Rod Slave Cylinder Threaded wikye o 05035A
L 51 Nut Slave Cylinder Roc Jamb M8 x 125 R 014174
52 Plunger Chutch Siave Cyllnder 05035A
50-36 Clutch Slave Cylinder Assembly 05037A
56 Bieed Scraw wiCap Clutch Slave Cylinger 05038A
. V b? Clutch Prgssure Plate Type 1 Transaxle 050394
57 Clutch Pressure Plate Type 2 Transaxle 050358
58 " Clutch Disc Type 1 Transaxle 050404
58 Clutch Disc Type 2 Transaxle o 050408
58 Flywheel & Ring Gear Assembly 05041A
50 Stud Bell Housing to Transaxle Fype 2 M10 x 1.5 x 60 05042A
61 _ .. Flat Washer M10 - _05043A
T 62 _Nut Bell Housing to Tansaxie Type 2 M10 x 15 ELN 02003A

18



19

Original Defomaso Pantera Parts /%\

|
SECTION 6 ILLUSTRATION 10 /> 35

1
Ol

8 9
4y 52 %@%ﬁ

£2° < 2
12-A \
= & .10

e =

0
'\.d_ /
1718 1317% =
“}“;3"“ 30\ &

TYPE 1
WITH REAR MOUNT

TYPE 2
WITH SIDE MOUNTS



SECTION 6 ILLUSTRATION 10
ILLUSTRATION # DESCRIPTION PART #
1 Clamp Shift Boot Retainer 0606;‘5
2 Boot Shift Shaft dt_'[(ansaxle 06002A
e o Cennector (UJoint to Transmission) . 06003A
T4 Pin Connector to Transaxlg 080038
5. Joint Assembly Gearshift Universal 030154
I Nut M8 x 1.25 ELN 01010A
7 Boit U-Joint Retalnlng M8 x 1.25 x_ 35f'*'r1 03016A
8 Conneclor Not_Available .
9 Nut {famb) Shi: Rod Connector 06004_A
10 Connector Shitt Rod Adusting 080054
1 Nut {Jamb) Shift Rod Cannector 06006A
12 Shitt Rad Rear (Not Hep!ace_gi_} N o
12A Shift Rod Rear Saction _ OGOO?A
128 Shft Rnd Rear {Front) Secnon ) ) OGODBA
13 _ Shift Rod Center Support. 1o Frarne . 06009A
I C Nut Shitt Rod Support . _ ] 060104
194 Lack Washer Shift Rod Support 06011A
15 Shitt Rod Front 06012A
15A Boot Shift Rod at Firewall B . ) 06013A
16 Shift Rod Gearshlﬂ to U-Joint _ 0B014A
7 Snap F{mg Gearshift Lever Herammg Pin 04009A
18 Bushing Gearshift Lever o 0601_5_A
19 Pin Gearshift Lever Pivot 06016A
20 Knob Gearshift Black _06017A
20A Emblem Gearshift Knob DeTamaso Crest (Blue & Whlte] 06018A
_ .eoB Fmeem Gearshift Knob GTS Bfack wiwbite etters 06018B
21 Gearshit Lever 0B6019A
22 Boh “Gearshift Housmg to Body Ma x 1.25 x 15 {Alier CS)  DBO20A
23 Snap Aing Gearshift Detent Rexaunmg __06021A
24 _Retainer Gearshit Dotent Spring. 06022A
25 Sprrng Gearghiff Delenl 06023A
26 Detent Gearshift Locaung ) 060244
27 Bolt Gearshift Gate to Housing {Chrome) M8 x 190 x i5mm o
_ [Allan CS.) . 0B025A
28 Gate Gearshift Selector 060264
29 Pad Gearshift Lever CB027A
... %0 Housing Gearshift Control ) 060284
30A __Boot Gearshift at COnsaIe 060294
31 Gearshift Assembly Complets Assembied
o wio #20-20A-22-26-30A) 060304
32 Speedomeler Cable Assembly V.DO. A =20mm 06031.-\
. 32 Spesdometer Cable. Assemply Botletti A=155mm 060318
53 Adapter Speadometer Angle Drive V.DO. Ratio 1:1 tor T
ZF Transaxte 103 100 1058 and 103 100 2001 with Speedometer
Indicator Ratio 1610 REV = 1 mile 060324
33 Adaptsr Speedometer Angle Drive V.DO. Ratio 1.1:1 for
ZF Transaxle 103-100 1059/050/061 Spoedomster Indicater Ratio
. 1210 REV = 1 mile B 060328
34 Adapter Speedometer Angle Drive Borletti Marked 50-0806
(Not Available)
34 Adapler Speedometer Angle Drive Borletti Marked 80-0B04 for
ZF Transaxle 103-100-1058 and 1031-002.001 Speadomater
Indicator 1610 REV = 1 mie 08032C

Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

3

L Switch Back Up Lights ) 060334
36 Adapter Bolt {Mount ta Transaxle] 3émm Lang 050344
37 Adapier Bo't {Mount to Transaxle) 46mm Long 04018A
.3 Ground Cavle Transaxle ‘o Body 06035A
39 _Support Bracket LH 06036A
40 Support Bracket RH 06037A
4 Nyt Support Bracket Bolt M12 x 1.75 ELN 02009
_ 42 Flat Washer M12 _ 060394
_ . .43 Lock washer MB 01009A
. 44 . Nut M8 x 1.25 ' - 010104
5 __Bolt M12 x 1.75 x 90mm 06040A
46 Insulator Transaxle Rear Mount ) ) 080414
47 Bracket Rear Mount to Body ~ 060424
48 _ Bolt M10 x 1.5 x 25mm ] 06043A
L __ 49 Lock Washer M10 ] 06044A
50 _ Flat Washer M10 _ _ 050434
. 5t Suppeort Brgcket RH & LH wiSide Mount . 06045A
-7 insulator Transaxle Side Maunt RH & LH 06046A
&4 ~_Shem Insulator fo Support 15mm Thick ) USOATA_
53 Shim Insutator fo Support 4dmm Thick ) . 080478
54 Flat Washer M12 060394
55 _ Nut Mi2 x 175 ELN 020034
56 Stud Suppart Brackel to Transaxle M0 x 15 x 40mm 0B048A
87 Washer Support Bracket M10 fSpnng Washer) " 00S0A
58 Nut M10 x 15 ELN ) 020034
59 Bolt Side Mount to Chassis 12 x .75 x 100mm 060514

20



21

Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 7 ILLUSTRATION 11

~

-

- .

'
1

#100 TRANSAXLE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE

=5

5\633633%

529 § ~,
i [~

Y

B3

See Sec, 6 lllus. 1¢



SECTION 7

ILLUSTRATION 11,12,13

ILLUSTRATION # _ _ _ _ __ ___DESCRIPTION PART
GEARBOX HOUSING GROUP B )

100 Transaxie Assembiy Type * e 07100A

B 100 Transaxle Assembly Type 2 _ 071008

Gear Housing “O7101A

LPRe 071024

Gasket O7103A

_ Cover . 0710aa

Drain Plug o 071054

Screw 07106A

" Sprng Washer __ono7A

e _.07i08A

Scrow e O71I0A

Stud o 071114

Stud e 07112A

Stud - 07113A

Spring Wastar T o

Serow oL omsa

Dran Plug o o 07116A

. Securing Peg __ o71'7A

Compression Spring _ . omsA

Ring R . 071194

__ _DrainPlg 071204

Std R N 07121A

Dowel _ o 07122A

123 Stud o 071234

124 OilPpe e . O7120A

125 Stud B ) 071254

126 Breater _ . o7i2eA

R A o 071274

128 Lock Washer L 07128A

129 Stud o 07129A

130 . Cover o713

T Gasknt _ 071314

132 Gearbox Covor _ o R 07132A

133 Spring Washer o R 07133A

134 Cylindrical Screw O7134A

185 Cylindrical Serew o ..o7iasA

136 Cylindrical Screv _ 07136A

e Sd 07137

138 Spring Washer o 07138A

S - . L - - Q71394

140 Ring _ 07140A

141 Drain Plug 7141A

142 Cylindrical Screw ~ _ona2A

143 Gasket _ - "~ omasa

144 Rear Cover o 07144A

145 Qil Pipe . 07145A

16 sed 071464

147 Stud o 07147A

148 Stud o 07148A

149 Stug 071494

150 Stud 07150A

Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts T

151 Stud - 07151
w2 Swd 071524
153 Stud o L - 071534
154 _ Angled Elbgw 071544
185 Nut i C7155A
156 Ring B OTI56A
157 _TopCap o7157A
158 Rng omseA
159 Shim 07158A
180 Cover Plate _ e 07180A
Bl gal . T 07161A
162 Preather Pipe T 07162A
R T T e
T —T
185 Stud 071654
18 Spring Washer e o 07166A
. INPUT SHAFT GROUP e
20t Cylindrical Screw o oreona
202 Spring Washer ... _07202A
=03 Guiding Tube 072034
208 Shaft Seal 07204
205 . Needle Bearing" ) _ B (72054
- Needle Bearing 07206A
207 Cirelip o _Qr207A
208 Thrust Washer . G7208A
. 208 .. Needle Cage 072094
210 _ 5th Gear Cpl. 07210A
21t Thrust Washer . orena
N Split Shim o 072124
213 Synchro Ring {Stee!) . oi3A
214 _Synph{o. SprE\g - ) 07214A
215 _ Pressure Piece - T oretsa
216 Synchrobody _ 072164
217 Sliding Slerve . 072174
218 Needle Cage e . OT2VEA
219 4th Gear Cpl. 07219A
_ .22 Beanng Bush e 07220A
221 Needls Cage LO7221A
222 3rg Gear Cpl. 072224
223 Thrust Washer _07_25
224 Split Shim L 07224A
225 Synchra Ring (Stesl) . 07225A
226 Synchrobody _07226A
e Stiding Slesve . 07227A
228 _2nd Gear Cpl. B o _ O7228A
229 Input Shatt o O7220A
230 Dowal _ (7230A
231 Needle Cage T ____57231;\

22



23

' Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 7 [ILLUSTRATION 12

W8 g 417




232 _Aglier Bearing 072324
233 Spr ring Ring o o 07233A
) ntact Ball Brg, . G7234A
- 072354
o _ 072364
" OUTPUT SHAFT GROUP L
401402 Ring & Pinion Ratio 356-1 B 07401A
aptan2 Ring & Pinion Ratio 3781 _ _ 074018
401402 Ring & Pnion Fatio 4001 — 07401C
401-402 Ang & Prion Ratio 4.2241 ~ 07401D
401402 Ring & P.nion Ratio 4621 - O7A01E
401402 Aing & Pinion Ratio 5,251 - oMOIF
403 Foller Bearng 07403A
404, th Gear . 074044
Aos mﬁpea'twﬂo Worm o B 07405A
__4th Gear B L 07408A
3rd Goar 07407A
Spacer _ O7208A
2ng Gear e - _.07409A
©dnerRng _ . 074107
) _NePd_I e_(_)-age _OranA
Aing ) B ] 074124
st Gear - 07413A
Synchro R rg o o o N 07414A
_.._Reverso Goar Slidng Slseve U ..
_Synchro Sprmg L o 07416A
- _Pressure Plece '____________ . o ~ 074174
_ Synchrooody Col. ' . OmmA
_ Locating Plate o 07419A
_ Circlip__ e — __07420A
Sprng Ring Q7a21A
_.. Spacer o 074224
Argular Conta'laall B/g o 07423A
Soacer . . 074244
L Ne } 07825
- REVEASE GEAR ASSEMBLY GROUP - -
501 Reverse |dler Gear Cpl. 075014
602 Reverss ldler Shatt 075020
523 Dowel B o 07503A
. .___GEARCHANGE GROUP
Nut — __O7601A
Soring Washer O7602A
St - 076024
Mounting Bracket _ 07604A
Gasket 076054
Ring L . 07806A
_Interlock Peg __07607A
_ Bos ¥-Ring o - 07608A
609 Shim ) 076024
610 ~_Compression Spring 076104
Rt Gearshift Operating Shaft Cpl. . 76124
613 Plug 076134

Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

64 “Ring ‘ - ~ oremaa
615 Spring - 076154
___ & A._Gear Se’ec.ro Lever Col. 07621A
622 Delent Bolt 07622A

623 Compressur\ Spnng - 07823A

624 Gasket - 07624A

_ B2 _. Gompression Spring ~ 07625A
626 Oil Sea - 078264

627 Gearshlft Operating Shaﬂ B L 076274

_ 628 Selector Housing Cp:. . e 07628A
629 ~Flug h 076294

_ B3¢ __Seicior Am ) ~ J7630A

631 Grub Scrpw . 076314

632 Sprlng ng i 076324

533 Cylindrical Screw 07633A

634 Spring Washer B _ 076344

635 _ Screw - . - } 07635A

636 Screw_ _ o 076364

637 Needle Beannc . o 076374

638 Shatt Seal R Q7638A

639 Selector Finger C76384

840_ Nut _ . _ 076404

641 Selector Gover L o O7841A

642 Spring Washer _ G7642A

643 Screw i 07643A

644 Screw } ) 07644A

645 Screw . 076454

650 4th 4+ sth Gear Selactor Fork o __ . 07e50A

551 Grub Screw . } - 076514

652 4th + 5th Gear Selgctor Rarl 07652A

_ . 653 _ Selector Pad 07653A
654 Cylmdrlcal Screw Comprassion Spnng 076544

655 2nd + 3rd Gear Selector Rail . D7855A

856 Locking Bar O7656A

657 1st Gear Selector Forkm . B Q7657A

658 1st Gear Selector Hall 07658A

659 Locking Bar _ 07659A

.. 660 Drain Plug 076604

SPEEDC DRIVE GROUP _

801 Speedo Shaﬂd _'I_'_)_,'pe 1 Transaxle . 078})_15

801 Spesdo Shaft Type 2 Transaxie B 078018

802 Speedo Piniun Bush B _ 07B02A

803 Shim ) 078034

804 Serew o 07804A

805 fAing ] ~ 07805A

508 Shatt Seal 07806A

24



25

§| Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 7 ILLUSTRATION 13




DIFFERENTIAL GROUP

gx Tansion Bolt . 07901A

902 Right Flange 079024

903  Shim i 078034

904 Gasket . 07904A

205 ____ Bearing Inner fing _ 07905A

T Bearing Outer Ring o 073064

907 _ Fitted Shim L Q73077

~ ooe Circlip B 07808A

© 908 Fitted Shim 07909A

910 Girclip j - ~_D7910A

L.81____Fited Shim_ e 079114

g12 Ball Bearings 078124

518 Left Flange _ _ 07910

a14 Spacer o 07914A

015 Splt Pin _D715A

S8 ... Crown Nut - 07316A

__.87___ Shat Seal L 07B17A

818 Qutpur Drive Axle L O7918A

"_ ) ae _” “ V_Snp_riqngasher L 07919A

%0 Nt - 073204

) 921 ) Thrust Washer . 07921A

g22 Quter Disc 07922A

923 inner Disc 078234

924 Pressure Ring 07924A

_.825 _ Side Gear B 07925A

926 Pinion Gear .. 073208

927 Cross Shatt 079274

928 Housing Cover 07928A

929 Cap _07329A

930 Cylindrical Screw 07930S

Toar Screw O7T931A

832 Ditferntial Housing Cpl. 079327

... 93 Crown Whesl| N 07934A
- CLUTCH WITHDRAWAL GROUP

oo Clutch Withdrawal Shatt U7861A

1002 Cover o 07962A

1603 Needle Bearing 07963A

1004 Return Spring L 07964A

1005 Reh Pin _ 07965A

1006 Roll Pin 07966A

" 1007 Clutch Withdrawal Fork _ 07367A

1008 Return Spring Q7968A

1008 Oil Seal L 079694

1010 Screw O7970A

1011 Spring Washer R O7971A

1012 Clutch Lever L 07972A

113 Nut 07973A

Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

26



@ Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts
GROUP 3

1ST SERIES
SECTION 8 ILLUSTRATION 14 2ND semes8
GROUP 1 3RD SERIES .\é“’i "
. @2 7 12
1ST SERIES 9’3\}&9 1 ﬁ%m

REPLACEMENT
CABLE ASSEMBLY

14

GROUP 4

GTS OIL COOLER XIT

27



SECTION 8 ILLUSTRATION 14

ILLUSTRATION # __DESCRIPTION PART #

- . Gmup 1 Front Engline Drlve Accessu'-es - V T
K __Alternator Assombly 61 Amp . 08100A
BED Nut Alternator Retaining Bolt 716 - 20 ELN 08101A
3 Bolt Alternator Retaming 716 - 20 x 4 SAE 050154
T4 Arm Adternator Adjus'ting ’ 0B102A
4 Arm Alternator Mounting U USsd wlAustrahan Enmne 051_0%
5 Flat Washer 358" - 08103A
6 Look Washer 3i8" ) - 08104A
7 ) ___QM_rm to Altematcr 38 x 16 x 1" ) 0B105A
8 Lock Washer 358" - . 081044
9 Bolt Atm to Water Pump /8" x 16 x 1" T ostoea
10 Flat Washer 3/8" D8103A
10A __Lock Washer 358" ‘ 08106A
1 Bolt Compressar fo Bracket /8 - 16 x 1-1/a USS " os107A
12 Bracket A.C. Compressor Moummg (st Series) ~_D810BA
2 _Bracket AC. > Compressor Mounting (2nd Senes) 081088
12 _ Bracket AC, Comprassor Mounting (Used wiAustralian Engne) 08108C
124 Bracket Afiernator Mounting {Used witustralian Enqwe; 0810_80
128 Spacer Altemator  Mounting (Used wiAustraran Engire) ) Q§_1ﬂ:;
13 _ .. Lock Washer her 516" ) 02099A
H ) Bok Bracket to Engine 516 - 18 x 1- 144 USS 08109A
15 _ Bolt dler Pulley Shatt 1o Bracket M12 x 15 x 30mm_ 08110A
% __ Flat Washer M12 - 08111A
17 _Shaft ldler Puliey 7st Seves , B 081124
18 __ Srap ng - T 08713A
g Bearing Assembly Air Condllloner Idler "08114A
é.o Pulley Air Conditioner Idler 08115/\
ot . Bolt idler Pulley Retaining _—. OBﬁSA
22 Nutdier Pulley y Shaft o Bracket M12 x 1.75 08117
25 __ . Lock Washer Mi2 3 T osoema
24 Flat Washermi2 T 081184
25 Shaft idles Pulley 20g Series 081194
26 Flat Washer M12 L - ~ 06039A
P Nut icler Pufley Fletainer M12 x 175 ELN 02009A
ga e _ Com,,ressor or Assembly Air COndltlonsr (Yark Type) 08120_/5
“9 Clqtc_h_@_s_sembly Air Gondnt-oner Compressor 081214
“at Pulley Grankshatt Outer ~ osieea
32 8eht Aiternator - 081234
32 _Belt Air Conditioner_ _ 081238
s Pulley Water Pump " T osizes
34 Lock Washer 516" - 02014A
35 __Boft-Pulley to wiPump 5/16 - 24 x 3/4 SAE ' 0B124A

Group 2 Engine Mount to Chassis

N Lock Washer 716" B 05021A
2 Bolt 7116 - 14 x 1-1/2 USS i 082004
3 Fat Washer 716" 01216A
a Bracket Engine Mount on Engine L & R 0B20MA
.'a_"_ . Nug anl_ne Mount Bolt M12 x 1.75 ELN 020%
§ _. Washer Engine Mount Bolt M12 Flat QO603%A
7 __Bo't Engire Mount Cannecling M2 x 1.75 x 90 060404
8 Ins'hatt_:r__Elg_z_ng_M_mim - - 082024
It} Spacer Engine Moun! Insulator 082034

-Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts

10 Bracket Engine Mount on Chassis RH . 08204A

10 Bracket Engine Mount on Chassis LH 08204B

1 Nut Englne Bracket on Chassis M12 x 1.75 ELN 02009A

f2 Flat Washer Engme Mount on Chassis Lower M12 08205A

12 Flat Washer Engine Mount on Chassis Upper M12 060384

T 1.3 Bolt Englne Mount to Chassis M12 x 1.75 x 130mm 0B206A

- _ Group 3 Throttle Cable & Brackets

1 Bolt Threttie Arm to Carburetor 0B300A

2 Nut _ _08B301A

3 Arm Throttle Cable ta Carburetor Adaptor 083024

4 Seal Cable to Firgwall 3rd Series ' _ 08303A

5 Retainer Throme Cable Seal to Firewat 08304A

] Screw Retainer to Firewati 08305A

Ty Soiing Throttle and Pedal Return 01412A

8 Jolnt Assembly Thronle Cable End wIBaII & Cl|p 08306/}

.9 _ Nut Throtie Cable to Joint M§ x 8 090348

10 Clip Thrattle Cable fo Bracket 3rd Series _ 08§O7A

1 Bracket Throttle Cable to Engine 1st Series 083084

il Bracket Throtile Cable to Engine 2nd Series with Threaded Hole 083@

11 Bracket Throftle Cable to Engine 3rd Series 08308C

12 Nut Jamb Type Fitting to Bracket 2nd Series 083094

43 Fitting Throtile Cable to Bracket 2nd Seres 08310A

14 Throtile Cable 1st & 206 Replaced by 3rd Series 083114

14 Throttie Cable Assembly wiSpring- 3rd Senss 083t1B

1« . Throttle Cable GTS from #9000 o 08311C

15 Screw . B 083124

_ 16 __Clamp Throttle Cable to Conscle B 083134
T Bracket Throftle Cable 10 Console (Required to Canvert 1st &

2nd Series Steel Tube 1o 3rd Series Flex Cable) 08314A

- i Group 4 Englne Accessories L

i_ Air Cleaner Assembiy 084004

2 Pickup Tube Fresh As 1974 Typical 084D1A

.3 Dipstick Engine Oil 38 - 5/8" Long 084024

4 ' Dipstick rube (Extended Type) 084035

S B Emblem’ DeTomaso on Vave Cover 084044

6 _ Kt Webber Carb & Manifold Delomaso 08405A

T 7 Calburelor Webber B 08406A

‘8 Manifold Webber Carburetors 084074

9 Windage Tray Engine Crankshaft (8408A

T Oil Pan wiPickup Tube 10 Quart DBA09A

T Fining - Qil Temperature Sender 08410A

o 12 _Sender - Ol Temperature 08411A

T _@I_Cuuler Kit - Complate 08412A

28



j Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 9 ILLUSTRATION 16

'
:.l;
[=2]
y
b=

ASSS  WITH OUTSIDE
©f=== "FYEL FILLER

.
-
8 13

f18-8 R

GT5 WITH -A
TO AIR FILTER 5

ROLLOVER
VALVE | .-
Go 1 15
A 2ED  toa i@iﬂ
i L D

26%.

27

31



SECTION 9 ILLUSTRATION 16

ILLUSTRATION & PESCRIPTION ) PART #

T N et Fuel Pickup Adapter L D3001A

& Fusl Tank to Fuel Pump Braided Sle°| C9002A

Sending Unit wlo Fuel Plckup {Not Re Heplaced‘ e

_ Sending Unit with Fuel Pickup =~ . _D90D3A

Gasket Serding Unit lo Tank . 09004A

~ Cap_Fuel Tank Non-Lccking ' o o . 030054

4 Cap Fuel Tank tocking o o 050058

5 _ ____BolFuel Filler Base 10 Tank M6 % 16 x 16 GI00BA

T _6 . Base F‘u_e‘!_F_:mer at Tank & Extornal Fuel F- ||Pr o DQOD?A

A _"__(_.“gg:_‘,ket Fuel Filler Base to Tank OSUOGA

7 Fitng Fuelf Tank Pickup Tube _ oso0sA
8 Tank Assembly Fusl US.A. Type 21 Galicn (Requires Sending

Urit wiPickup Tube) Alurmisum _ _09010A

8 Fue! Tank GT5 Aluminum Requnee Fuel Rollover Valve %17 & 18 __0g0108

9 Bolt Fuel Pickup Tuve Adapter o ) - _080t1A

¢ Plate Vapor Sepafator Block Ot o ) G8012A

A Rivet Vapor Sepdtdlor to Tank _ e 0S013A

1'_ . Gaskel Vapor Separater ] "90068

12 ”__“: ) Separa.or “Fuel Vapor o 09014A

13 - Hose Vapor Separator lo Carbon Cannister o ___09015A

14 Hose Carbog_(_:mmst_e_f _VPnt GSD16A

) _ Cannister Assembiy Vapar Storage 71772 ~ o 09017A

_ %% Gannister Assembly Fue' Vapor Storage 73 _0%0178

T s Cannister Assembiy Fuel Vapor Storage 74 _  08017C
16 Bracket Cannister to Body - 090184

17 Adapter Fuel Rollover Valve 'io Tank GT5 o ~_03019A
R Rodover Valve GTS o o 090204

18A _ Gasket F Rollovef Valve o Adapter - ) ___0902!A

188 Bolt Roilover Valve to Adapter M5 x 80 x 14 L 080224
__...18C_  Bolt Adapter to Tank M4 x_70 x 30 Allen Head 090228
L ____Pm Fuel Tank Strap to Bracket Uppe' L ) 09023A
20 Aetaing” Pin to Bracket =~ o _08024A

21 Bracket Fue! Tank Strap to Bady . o9025A
o _ Strap Fuel Tank Retaining ' 090264
23 __Ir_\_aul_a_tor Fuel Tank Strap o . 090274
o insulator Fuel Tank to Body (Thin Style)  09028A
24 N_____!.r)_s;_ulator Fue! Tank to B_o_qy_(fh_lc_lf_Style} . 080288

25 Fuel Tank Shield Bracket Uppes Front 090294

26 Fuel Tank Shield Bracket Upper Rear . o 030238
i Shield Fuel Tank L __09030A

27 Shield Fuel Tank wiExternal Fuel Filler L 080308

o 20 Fuel Tank Shield Bracket Lower Rear 09(5290
___2_9? _ Fuel Tank Shisld Bracket Lower Front o 090290
30 "7 Pin Fusl Tank Strap Lower 05031A

I __ Bolt Fuel Tank Strap to Body M8 x 1.0 x 60mm ... 05032A

_ 32 Flat Washer Fuel Tank Strap Bolt M6 03033A

33 Nut Fuei Tank Strap Bolt M8 x 1.0 ELN 09034A

34 Hose Fusl Tank ta Neck w/External Fuel F|I'er ) 0J9035A

35 Clamp Fuel Tank Fnll Hose ) 09036A

36 ’ Base Fuel Fdler at Tank waxtemal ruel Fillgr—45° o 08037A

&7 . __Omament External Fuel Fifler wTrap Door __09038A

37A "~ Bumper Fuel F-ller Deor Stop 0D039A

Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

38 Refainer Ornament to Body (Plastc) o 09040
_:F Hose Fual Ovedlow wiExternal Fuel Filler .. 090414
‘ — o .. 09042

a4 Housing Fust Filler Neck to 1/4 Panel - 09043A
2. Plug_Fuel Tank Oute Li S 090444
43 Clamp Fuel Hose 090454
44 Ground Tab ) .- - ... 090484

32



v
g
Q.
©
A,
2
&
o)
121
]
£
S
Q
S
£
$
O

ILLUSTRATION 17

SECTION 10

3RD SERIES 2ND SERIES 1ST SERIES
TWO PIECE REAR BUMPER TWO PIECE REAR BUMPER TWO PIECE REAR BUMPE

4TH SERIES
ONE PIECE REAR BUMPER

GTS + GT5
EXHAUST

39-13/16

A=8-7/16
B=

33



SECTION 10 ILLUSTRATION 17

ILLUSTRATION # . DESCRIPTION PART ¥
3 Mutler & Tallplpe HH lsk Serles Uses Flat Gasket #7 10001A
_______ o 100024
A 10003A
_____ 1A Muﬂler pe_LH 2nd Sergs Uses Fla! Gasket #7 100035
18 M!.rfjllar_ & Tallpupe RH 3rd Serigs Uses D_u_r_\_y_!_ _(__“uaske! #7A 1000SA
B Mutler & Tailpipe LH 3rd Series Uses Donut Gasket #7A 100064
1c Muffler & Tailpipe RH 4tk Series Uses Donut Gasket #7A 10007A
. 1c Muffier & Talpipa LH_4th Series Uses Donut Gasket #7A  10008A
1o Muttler & Tailpipe RH GTS - GTS ‘L“'."L:E’.'.Q,E?.'_Q-.Q; Tailpipe 100094
10 Muffler Group 3 wio Baftles RH ... .__1000sB
1D Mutfler & Tailpipg LH GTS - GTS waarger Q.D. Ta¥pipe 10010A
1D Muttier Group 3 wio Baftles LH 10010B

NOTE: Exhaust System w/Catalytic Converter tor Emlsslons See

Sectlon 8 llfustration #15 . o
T Retainer Mutfler Support 10011A
T __ Muffler Suppon Strap o 10012A
TG Bolt Muttler Support Strap MB x 1.25 x 4Gmm __ 10013A
5 Spacer Muffler Support. 100144
& Nut Muﬁler Suppor‘l M8 x 1.25 o 01010A
R A _Ggsket Manifold lo Tai'pipe 2" 1D Flal . 1C015A
7A Gasket Manifold to Taitpipe Donut Type L . 100158
78 Gasket Manifold to Taitpipe 2-7/16" ID Flat _ o01sC
; Nut Manifold Flange M8 x 1 - __ 1o0iBA
<] ’ Lackwasher Manifoi¢ Flange M8 _ T _ . ©2014A
1 Bolt M8 x 1 x a0 o ) 100174
. L Gaskg_l_fv‘lamfold tc Cy!mder Head o __ t0018A
12 Manifold RH 1st Series 10019A
12 Manifold LH 1st Serigs L 10020A
12A_ Manifold RH 2nd Series _ 100214
12a Manifold LM 2nd Series I 100224
128 Manifold RH 3rd Serigs (Replaced by dth Series]

128 Manifold LH 3rd_Series (Replaced by ath Series) R
12C Manifold RH dth Series e 10D23A
___12C___ Manifold LH 4th Series o 10024A
1D Manifold RH GTS - GT5 o 10025A
120 Manifold LH GTS - GT5 100264

NOTE: Exbaust System w/Cataiytic Converter tar Emisshons See

___ Section B lllustration #1§ L

13 _ Washer Mutller Support M/10 Sprlng Type 060504
14 Nut Muffler Support Bracket M10 x 15 . o0t4oeh
15 Bracket Muffler Support _10027A

Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

34



jj Criginal Delomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 11 ILLUSTRATION 18

45 46 47 49

OD) Ok
48 .aw

2ND SERIES j

OPTIONAL FACTORY
8 BLADE FAN KIT

35



SECTION 11 [LLUSTRATION 18
ILLUSTRATION # L DESCRIPTION PART #
Clamp Overflow Hose o 090454
_ Hose Overtiow 11001A
_ Clamp Radiator Hase s _ 110024
Clamp Radiator Hose to Water Pump 110G3A
Hose 1-3/8" x 778" 110044
Hose 1-3/8" x 512" B 110048
Hose 90° Waler Pump to Pipe 1st Sgrrgs o 11005;
_Hose Straight 1 atxs” . 11006A
_ » " Pipe Thermastal ta Pressure Tank wiBracket = 11007A
10A Gasket Thermostat to Block 110084
108 Thermostal 180°F R 11009A
108 Thermostat 192°F ] 110098
11 . Pipe Lower Pressure Tank to Cpnter Tube _ _ T1CHOA
12 Pipe Lower Water Pump 1stSsnes 11011A
T 124 Pipe Lower Water Pump [Fix Type Around Shifter Rod] 1o
1 _ Hose 1-3/8" o ~ ~ 11004C
14 Pipe Ceater Under Car 61-1/2" Long 110124
147 (ﬁ:r‘ommet Coolant Pipe to Body _ __11013A
15 Hose 90° '  110U4A
18 Washer M8 . 010094
17 _Nut MB x 1.256 €LN 01010A
~ 18 . Pipe Upper Radiator Front _ 110154
19 . Pipe Lower Had.a!or Fror\'l._ 11016A
20 Hose Pressure Tank to Overflow Tank 110174
21 . _Cap Expansion Tank o 11018A
22 ) " Tank Expansion 110194
23 __Strap Expansion Tank Refaining ) 110204
24 _Nut M6 x 10 o ) 150208
25 Flat Washer M& - B 11020C
26 Pad Expansion Tank Mounting 11021A
27 Cap Pressure Tank 110224
28 _ _Tank Pressure 11023A
29 Sending Urit Water Temperature ~ 110244
_ 207 Fitting Blaed Hose to Tank 74 Pan!erd 110_.348
__.__3'0__ B Brackst Pres;y_rg Tank Mounting B 110254
o Rivel Bracket to Body {Deleted) Welded M4
“ 3 Nut M6 x 1 ELN B 11026A
33 Flat Washer M6 _ 01312A
34 Boil M6 x 1 x 25mm L __01313A
35 Pipe Center Under Car 22 Long 11027A
. 36 _ Pipe Genter Under Car 37" Long ... 11028A
. 31” Hose Radiator Bleed Upper Pipe ta Radiator 16™ _ T1028A
) 37A Hose Radiator Bleed Pressure Tank 1o Tube 74 Pantera 44" 110298
378 Hose Radiator Bleed Tube to Radiator 7 Pantera 46" 11025C
" Tarc Tube Radiator Bleed Center_Under Car from Serial #5898  11030A
38 Clamp Bleed Hose 09{.1_4_5_;]
39 Radiator Assembly - 11031A
e 39 Radiator Assembly {w {(w/Screw in Sensors) 110318
40 Tab (Sensor Ground Cennector) B 09046A
41 Nut M4 x 70 o . 11032A
42 Lock Washer Ma 110328
) Sensor 70°C 15B°F Primary Fan Upper) 110334

Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

43 Sensor 85°C 185°F Secondary Fan (.ower) 110338
43A Sensor 60°C Hexagon fhréaded Type 11033C
_ .4 Sensor 77°C Hexar;on Threaded Type _ 10330
438 _Adaptor (For Sensors #43A to Qld Style Radiator) - 11_QGQE_
_ _4a Gasket Sensor to Radiator o 11034A
444 Gasket {For Hexagon Type Sensor) o . 110348
45 Grommet Radrator Mounting Side Ring 11035A
A6 . Grommet Radiator Mounting (Step Type wiSleeve) 110358
@ Flat Washer M8 = . __11038A
%8 Lock Washer M8 02014A
} 48 Bolt M8 x 1.25 x 40mm 10013A
_ 50 Fitting {Banjo) Blocd Hose to Radiator . 1103?A
50A _Boit (Banjo Fitting) 10 Radlator 110384
508 Gasket Bleed Bolt & Fitting to Radlator 11039A
soc _Bleed Scrow Thumb Type i 11{5388
51 Drain Valve ' j1040A
_ 52 ) Gromme1 Hadralnr Mounting Lowe _ 11038C
53 Defloctor Radiator Upper Air wiSeal 11041A
__ .. 54 Defiector Radiator RH waeaI ~ 110424
_ 54 Deflectar Radiator LH wiSeal f1043A
55 Nut Fan to Motor 14 - 28 ELN ~ 03021

56 Lock Washer (Dele!ed)
57 Fla: Washer s 030218
58 ~_Fan 4 Blade Plastrc Type 1 ' 110444
__ .. 59 Gasket Fan Shroud to Radiator __ 110454
60 Shroud Assembly wi4 Blade Fan Type 1 _ 11046A
_. & Nut Fan Shroud to Motor M6 x 1 090344
62 Lock Washer Mg ) 010124
63 Flat Washer MS 01312A
64 Bolt M6 x 1 x 20mm o 110474
65 Bracket Fan I\z‘oummg wi4 Blade Fan Type 1 11048A
__ .. 65 Bracket Fan Mounting wiType 2 Fan Motor Assambly GT5 110488
_ 66 Fan Metor Type 1 110494
BGA- Motor & Fan Assembiy GTS Type 2 bomplate o 110498
67 Nut M5 x 8 ELN A 080348
68 G_rgrnmet & Washer Fan Mounting Erac_ke_t ‘o Body 11050A
69 Spacer Fan Mounli_ng—& Blade N 11051A
) Fan—8 Blade 110524
o _Hub Fan to Motor—8 Blade 11053A
. 7n Shroud Assembly—8 Blade Fan __11054A
i< _.Bolt-Fan Hub M& x 1 x 12mm ) 20224A
74 Nut-Fan Hub M8 x 1 ELN 11026A

1)

36



Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 12 ILLUSTRATION 19

1ST SERIES
18T SERIES DIODE AND MOUNTING
AIR CONTROL — 37 : t
oL AT
L
S Pad s 35 36
{/ m\

4TH SERIES



SECTION 12 ILLUSTRATION 19
ILLUSTRATION # DESCRIPTION PART #
i AC. Evaporator & Heater Assembly w/Motor 1st Series 12001A
T AC. Evaporator & Heater Assembly w/Mator 2nd Series 120018
B 1 AC. Evaporstor & Heater Assembly wiMotor 3rd Series 120010
1 AC. Evaporator & Heater Assembly w/Motor 4th Series 120010
2 Core Assembly Air Condilioner Evaporator wi3 Center Arr Vents 12002A
B 2 Cors Assembly Air Conditionar Evaporator w2 Center Arr Vents 120028
3 _ Blowsr Motor Assembly w/Housing 1st 2nd 3rd Senes 120034
_____ 3 Blowsr Motor Assembly w/Housing 4th Series _ 120038
4 Hose Air Conditioner Evaporator Drain _12004A
_ 5 ~_Grommet AC Drain Hose at Floor _ ~ 12005A
& .. Resistor Blower Motor Befare #5285 _ 12006A
6 __Resistor Blower Motor After #5285 120068
7 "Valve Heater Hot Water e 12007A
_ ) Valve Assembly Air Conditioner Expansion _____120_08_A
.8 Detroster Air Qutlet Lowsr 1st Series RH . __12009A
g Oefroster Air Qutlet Lower 1st Series LH . _ 120088
9 Delroster Air OQutlet Lower 1st Series Center o _ .. 12000C
9 Defrostor Air Outlet Lower LH & RH 2nd Seres 120090
' ¢ ___ Delroster Ar Outlet Lower Center 2nd Series .. _12009€
- _9 B Dsfroslar Air Outlet Lower LH 3rd Series 12009F
g Defroster Air Qutlet Lower RH 3rd Series o 12009G
) S Delrostar Ar Outlet Lower 45° 4th Series o __12008H
__ e Datroster Air Qutlet Lower RH 80° ath Series _ 12009
0 _ Chp Heater Cabie Retaining 120104
1 Hose Delroster {Per Foot) o _12011A
A . Hose Heater Underdash {Heater Core 1o  Tube) L 12012A
B 124 Hose Heater Under Dash {Hot Water Valve ta Tibe) 120128
W Hose Air Conditioner (Drier to Evaporator) o _ 120134
14 Hose Air Conditioner (Compressor to Evaporator) ~ 12014A
15 Grommet Air Conditioner Hoses to Firewall 12015A
B Insuiation Heater Tubes al Body ___12016A
17 Relainer Heater Tubes al Body L o 12017A
18 __ Hose Air Condilioner (Compressor ta Condenser) 12018A
18 Hose Air Conditioner (Drier to Condenser) _ _ . 12013A
20 Fitting 90° Compressor to Hose (1st Senes) - . 120204\
2 _Fitting AC Pressure Hase to Condenser (ist Series) _ 120208
22 Drier Assembly Air Conditioner e o 1202tA
22A Bracket AC Drier Retaining e o2021B
228 _ Insulator AC Drier to Bracket {Foam) . t2021C
23 Valve Assembly AC Drier e _ 120224
_______ 24 Condenser Assembly w/Motor 1st & 2nd Serigs 120234
24 Condenser Asssmbly w/Motar 3rd & 4th Serigs t2023[§
25 Condenser Care Before #1310 1st & 2nd Saries 12024A
) Condenserlgp_rq_ﬁq_ar #1910 3rd & 4th Series ___1_20_2@
__.26 __Shroud AC Condenser 1st Series /B 2nd Series - 120254
26 Shraud AC Condenser 2nd Series 120258
2% Shrouy AC Condenser 3rd Series R/B 4th Sarigs 12025C
_._ 2 Shroud AG Condenser 4th Series _ 120250
7 Fan AC Condanser 12026A
_ 28 Motor Assembly AC Condenser w/Fan Al Ssnee 12027A
2BA Spacer AC Condsnser Mator to Bracket B 12028A
29 Cable Assembly Dalroster 12029A

30 Cable Assembly Floor/Dash Door N 12030A

3t Caple Assembly Heater Hot Water 12031A

J1A Cable Assembly Fresh Air Pickup Duct 4th Sanes 12031é

32 Nut AC Evaporator to Dash M6 x 1.0 o 110208

; amp Heater Hose _ ._.a::l:l;m
34 " Detroster Hose “T" 1st Series _ ) 12009
.. 3 ___ Swich AC "De Ice” 1s! & 2nd ‘Series 120324
- __ Bracket AC Swnch to Condenser 12035}\
7 Cable & Knob Cow! Vent Air 15t Serips _ 120344

38  Boit Sleeve & Nut (Cable End Pivol) 120354

_. 3 Hose (Heater) Engine to Body wig0® L ) 12036A
) Tube Heater Hot Water {Fabricate) 120374
M Vaive Frash Ax P|cHup to Evaporator {4th Senss} ____ . 12038A
42 BoltGondenser Fan Shroud to Budy M6 x 20mm . 12039A

38



T O"g’"a’ féeToméSO' Pantera Parts

__SECTION 12 ILLUSTRATION 20

21




SECTION 12 ILLUSTRATION 20

ILLUSTRATION # _ _____DPESCRIPTION PART ¢
1 Vacuum Reservair ) 12;1-6E;~
2 Insutation Expansion Valve 121014
3 _Insulation {Foam Type) 121(@\
¢_1__'__ __ . Defroster Hose 40mm __ ) 120118
5 Valve Assembly Heater Hot Water (Vacuum Operated) 120778
B 6 Switch Air Conditioner Thermostat i ) 14016F
7 Control Assembly Heater & Air Conditioner Complete A 14019

Ty Control Assembly Heater & Air Conditioner wio AC. Temp. '
Switeh L 14019F
8 Evaporaior Case Assembly w/Blower Mator 1200HE
9 Drier mséﬁ?tﬁlg_Air Conddioner wiSensors 120218
"o __ Sensor Low Pressure 121034
1 Sensar High Pressure _ 121_@?
12 Shroud Air Conditioner Cordensor 120258E
13 Motor Condensor Fan - 120278
14 ' Fan Assembly Air Conditioner Condensor. 120268
15 Candensor Core Assembiy 12024C
16 -Condensor Assembly Complete w/Motor 12023C
17 _Hose Air Condittoner Compressor lo Evaporator 120148
I Hose Air Conditroner Cp_q;pxe_s_sor to Condensor 120188
19 B Hose Air Conditiongr Drier to Condsnsor - 12019C
_ _”2'0“' Hose Air Conditioner DCrig- to Evaporator L 120135_&
@ Air Gonditioner Assembly Complate #1-20 121044

_NOTE:  Heater Blower Motor Serviced Only as #8 Assembly.

Original Defomaso Pantera Parts T

40



Eij Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 13 ILLUSTRATION 21




SECTION 13

ILLUSTRATION 21

ILLUSTRATICN # DESCRIPTION PART #
1 Instrument Panel_ist Series w/3 Center Outlets 13001A
1 Instrument Panel 2nd Series wi2 Center Ou1|ets_ e 130018
_ 1 Instrument Panal 3rd Series Qriginat Simulated Leather __ 13001C
1 __.Instrument Pansl 3rd Senes Leather Covared . _13001D
1 ) Instrument Panel 3rd Series Leather w/Wood . 18001E
o " Instrument Panel 3rd Series Leather wWood & Gauges ] f3001F
NOTE: Specity Interior Color; Choice A-White, B-Cream, C-Beige,
D-Saddle, E-Brown, F-Burgundy, G-Blue, H-Black, )-Grey.
Recommend all Light Color Dashes to have Dark Top to
Prevent Glare fram Windshield o .
o !nstrument Panel GT5 w4 AC Quilets |eathar 13001G
1 ___Instrumer F’anel___GTS wid AC Oullsts Leather witood 13001H
1 Instrument Panel GTS wi4 AC Outlets Leather wiWooa wiGauges 13001 1
2 Speedometer M.PH. (ID. 1200 Aev = 1 Mile] 130024
e Speedometer M.PH. (ID. 1610 Rev = 1 Mile) _ 130028
T 72 speecometer Kliometer & M.RH. (I, 1 Rev = 136M) 13002C
2 Speedometer Kilometer & M. PH. {(ID. 1 Rev = 1.33M) ) 130020
3 Tachometer o 13003A
4 _ Retamner Speedometer & Tach to Dash 18t & 2nd Series . 13C04A
4 o Retazner _Speedometer 8. Tach tQ.D'ash 3rd & 4th Serlas 130048
5 __Resusto' Alternator Charging (On Alt. Buth Socket) 1SQQ§§
__8 Socket Instrument Gauges Single Termmal {Hlurnination} _ 130064
o 5 _ Socket instrumenl Gauges Dual Torminal {lllumination) 130068
T Bulb 3W nstrument Gaugss _ 13007A
'Eg Defroster OQutlet Bezel 1st & 2nd Series 13008A
_Q Housing AIC F(eg»star 10 Dash 1st & 2nd SEFIPS 130094
9 Housing A/C Register 10 Dash 3rd Se[ves (P_Ias'nc) 130098
10 Register A/C & Heater fst. 2nd & 3rd Series 1301DA
10 Register AC & Heater 4th Series o 130108
o Glove Box 1st Serles Before Serial #1286 ) i 13011A
1 ~ Glove Box 2nd Series from #1286 o #5284 130118
i ~_Glove Box 3rd & 4th Series L 13011C
12 Latch & Knob Assembly Glove Box B 13012A
13 "Hinge Kit Glove 8ox _Dl'Jl-)f.‘]"SI & 2nd Series 13013A
134 Bushing Glove Box 3rd & 4t Series _ 130138
T e Light Assembly Seat Belt Warning (Fasten Seat Belts) o 13014A
T jaA Bulb Seat Belt Warning Light 130148
15 Switch Emergency Flasher (Reptaces 1st Seies Switch Before
) Body Service #50220) 13015A
155 Bulb Emergency Flasher Indicator 130148
= 16 Knob {Wipe & Wash) 1st Serias 13016A
17 " Switch (Wiper & Wash] Tum Style 13017A
17 Switch Wiper {(Rocker Style) Chrome Bezel 130178
17 _Switch Wiper w/Symbol Black Bezel 13017C
18 Swltch Windshield Washer Chrome Bezel (Wash) 13018A
18 "Switch Windshield Washer Black Bezel {w/Symbol} 130188
1. ' Retainer Light Sacket 1o Wiper and Wash Switch 13019A
20 Socket & Wire Windshield Wiper & Wash Switch =~ 13020A
20A Bulb Wipe & Wash Switch 2W L 130208
21 Cl|p Instrument Panel to Dash 13021A
22 Lamp Assembly Console lIIum-natlon . 13022A
224 Bulb Conscls Ulumination Lamp 3W Green Tint 130228

Original Delomaso Pantera

Defroster Air Outlet Lower 45°

23 120094
23 Defroster Air Outlet Lower 90° } 12008 L
24 Defroster Nozzle w/Flaps (Upper} 13023A
4 Delroster Nozzle Hetainer to Dash B . 130238
24A De‘ros(ar Nozzle wiFlaps Cemer GT5 wid Upper Outle.s 13023C
25 Clock 74 GTS (Replaced by Belaw} . 140090
25 Clock B4 GT5 Digital _14005E
26 Woaod Insert 3rd Series w/o Gauge Openings (See Nots A} 130244
__Wocd Insert 3rd Series wiGauge Openings (See Note Ay =~ 130248
chd Insert 4tn Series wio Gauge Openings \See Note A) 13C24C
Woed Insent 4th Series w/Gauge Gpenings {See Note A] 130240
- Gauge Qil Prsssure (O and Qlio) 14C09B
) Gauge Gl Temparature {Oil F) Chroms Bezel _.__..1ac0gF
o Gauge Qil Temperature (Qil F} ‘Biack Bezel 14009G
__Switch Rear Fog Lamp (Yellow} 130254
Switch Front Driving Lights {Green} . 13026A
thostat Dash Lights 13027A
Lamp Assembly Emergency Brake Warnmg (Red} 13028A
tamp Assembly Emergency Brake YWarning (Red} wio Chrome
- Bezel GT5 _13028C
324 Bulb _Emergency Brake Warning Light 130268
33 Lamp Assembly Brake Pad & Fluid Level [Amher) *3029A
33 Lamp Assembly Brake Pad & Fluid Level (Ambar) wio Chrome
~ Bezel GTS 130298
334 Bulb Brake Pad Wear !ndncator 130288
34 ~ Housing Tachometer & Speecome!er Black F'Iastlc 1303uA
35 Switch Electric htirrarg 4th Senes . _ . 130314
36 Pantera Script for Dash 13032A
¥ DeTomaso Seript for Dash o _..13033A
NOTE A: 3rd & 4th Series Dash w/o Wood insert Specify Serlal # and

interior Color Code Shown Above. Leather insert #26
Available Special Order Only.

42



SECTION 14 [ILLUSTBATION 22

jj Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts 31
—»

3RD SERIES 2

(RAISED ARM REST TYPE)

43



SECTION 14 ILLUSTRATION 22

ILCUSTAATION » _DESCAIPYION

Glo e g e e s

CdT 7T swichH

' Casole Fronl Sechion 131 Senaa .
Cansole #ronl §rd on ave
__Cenavle Tronl Badl on 2

’ Consca #_’c'“. Suster Lealvor GTS wivacuur renter
Ten Bhit Gale o Consti g

Gige Denel "4 Sanms, 91286 € ¥5202
Gaupe Panel 2~z Senas a'tar ¥52B4 wil?l
"‘D?‘Q' .

¢ Pezel

B “F3 Black Baral
C !Acaua °C) Blsgs Bezal
?GO' Gaugo

usslsw ‘Ie;npelalu'e baugo
Gauq& G

R

e rzel

2 Bwileh

Chmre Brael
i Chrorer Rezet

~A|JU|‘ £
\42zar
ARG
|QUU§IA.
120064
143258
1600RE
1 "
120079
120072
(L b
145568
£0udg
143065
bl

" caonBe

14028F
140094,
190395
149624
14009E
2027
1en!ns
142108
“a0r0z

DA

R (1Y

Tigar Ligmter Snaxel wfoghl Snge Type 1-34” Elerpnl g2

| iih Sigas Lighler Socesl 49241
Cigar L|gr r Kool 6 11 non}zr,-g 2108 140258
402571

5

Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

13N75 - -
149148 -

. _PRadio [Von "aclory aarll

Swlieh toention In nga Panel Varas b by Mudnl Yaar, and
Qstionsl Gauges in Dash.

NCTE: When Ordorng Interlar ¥im Parta Covored In Lesther
Specity Colar Cude: A-Whila, B-Cream, C-belge, D-Spddle,
E-Brawn. F-Burgurdy, G.Blus, 1-Buack, 1-Gray.

'r‘/a‘hev w-Sy'nbh GTS Sla"k B
1pner Thenosal 1s] Serips Rac 3tec by B

S Ai Condil aner Tharmos:al w
Conlve. Assanbly

Cezel & Cong liona® Swich @ Zonsole
K00 A Contleine: Sa ith 7154

«-zb A Czndhoner B
ave: Healor Cunir! Plastic Chiomen
Hpalar Conlral Blank wiAed Conior
¢ dealar Canlror 12.35k€1

M ypR

" GTS v Vigigen Hoatge

G

F3in Ragc ezl G v w.qﬁv(
: Radic Buogk C'f Fack Mashe 478

Satpws 1*aureenl Pancl i Consa'e (Trumic 'l-,-:ave shroen
ac x 20 14020

Sarpd 1~8l el Pa Cnnsg n (Fhillips! Black
Wbt KD T 402'H
Sorew 1°siuwart Paz 1 Conse 4 41 13210
Surey 14022A
140721
141:22C
Cc~3ole Raat GTS wip &+m Ausl Leal“g” R
ln RAnar Seclcm GTY with A'n Rlenl Lealse: 149226
Bl izl ’ 5044
4zh Tray fA023A
f5h Tav GTs Owar Tem 1S meg Tyl 14G2E8

#gh T
Tagar Lighier 50:19!

3T e P arle 40230

Light ccrg Tene (246" Elemenn 19248

1 1 lyhia: Acsembly Cr
r Lighle® Assenhly C

a3




Wirg L.osm Fam
Driving Lights

104
—
i 4 :

2 Sice Markar Lignts

—
ey

| i

i g \ i
i - 2t
i Reiny Coo'ing 1
i 22 Far
i Swizzh Startar i
; Ovarrica 12 P 2 H

\\ i

5 13 Cable Assembly

Pos live Bavery

o Wi mg Assen-bly
(Qa'ay Panel}

q
W ring Assembly
wor ‘Window & L 34!

Wirirg Assomn'y
8 Corsole Gauge

= Intarlans

tH ﬁ)
Wrng As en‘bly,,jj 3A
Sgepdomstar B

L3
Wir:ng Assombly
Turn Signal

*ain
Wrng Assombly
]

— 13

Wiring Agsema'y,

‘e -

e
//’

Slartor Sa'enord
|

I
Ca. |:|nm1'v
—~ Wiring Assembly
Agar Man

a¢ negulmm Assembly
; I Transisln”

27 (Fndio Supresgion]

.

a8 o ‘52
[ \NR\
Capacltar
u;' 29
—

Cabie Tansaxle 1 Frama Graund

¥Witirg Assembiy Oocr
Window & Lighrs
i_4
1

Cable Assemoy
Pasilive Sallory

Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 15

-
@

5 e
P

s A

Nt

L
I

12

~15

Catie Assemsly
Selers ¢ tn Starlee

Baal

Zane Asseminly
Nezal v

HORN RELAY 43

AIC GONDENSER

FAN RECAY

:C COMPRESSOR

{(LLUSTRATION 23

HEADLIGHT
I— DCOA AELAY
6

HAZARD FLASHER
‘o
| ||'

SEAT EEL‘I

b T
IGNITION KEY
A5 BUZZEA

W

FIRST SERIES

|: T %lq al m
° Hern °
.D. Lamp <
188 d—L _badl A4
L] e

AL Comp-assox

RELAY PANEL RIGHT SIDE UNDER DASH
VIEW FROM BELOW W/C FAN RELAYS

A Cond 1 onirg
E Conde~sér €an

3
M.D inmn

848 AL L
]

A.S. Conoressor

Turn Signa

—_—— a2

O0000C0O0
000 ¢ Q00| __ @5

ocC0O 0©o00 N ~—ss
0000000

GT-5 RELAY PANEL

. 60

Anv rg
Leghis

a1 Y Laerp
Air Condid-on g
LCondonsar Fan
AT, Comprnasar
"ue~ Signal

Healad
Reer
Gless

Buzzer 43

<

.
” pury
)|




SECTION 15 |LLUSTRATION 23
ILLUSTRATION # DESCRIPTION . PART +#
1 _ Wiring Assembly Mam 71 Idenification (2.37-20656} _ *5001A
i 1 Wiring Assembly Ma'n 72 Identification {3.665.0100) 150018
1 Wiring Assembly Maem 72 Identification {36650126) 15001C
_1 Wiring Assembly Marn 7273 entification (36850131 15001D
1 Wiring Assembly Main 73 Identification {36650142) 5001E
"""" 1 Wiring Assembly Main 74 Identification {3553014B) o Service '
—— _ #52599 e . 1B001F
1 Wiring Assembly Main 74 After Service #52589 ~~ 15001G
1 Wiring Assembly Main 1982 GT5 wio Vacuum Hea!er 15001H
1. Wiring Assembly Main 1984 GtS with Vacuum Heater 150011
1A Wire Harness (Engine EleclrlcaI] from k9000 15001J
2 Socket & Wirg Side Marker Lights 7174 15002A
B . Wiring Assembly f . 156034
3 Wiring Assembly Rear Main GTS After #9000 15003B
4 Wiring Assembly Door Window & Lights _ 15C04A
4 Wiring Assembly Daor Window & Lights w/Clectric
Mirrers & Door Locks GTS 150048
5 Wining Assembly (Relay Panci) 71 wiFan Relay Under Dash RH  15005A
5 Wiring Assembly (Relay Pane’) 71/72 wio Fan Relay Under Dash
RH e i 150058
5 Wiring Assembly (Relay Panal} 72 (Identification 36650132) 15005C
S Wiring Assembly (F@el_ay Panel} 72 (ldentification 36650128) _ 150030
5 Wiring Assembly (Relay Panel} 72/Up wiRelays L. Side Dash 15005
6 _ Wiring Assembly Turn Signal Jumper to Body Service #50220 15006A
B Wiring Assembly Turn Signal Jumper Alter Body Sasvice 4502?0 150068
7 W|r|n_g_',i\s.sg_(p.iu_l_{_.gpaedomete' i .-__i-gij?A
B _ __. _ _Wiring Assembly Tachometer ‘_5_0_0__5A
] Wiring Assembly Conscle Gauges & lllumation Before #5284 ' _-_tSOOQA
9 . Wiring Assembly Conscle Gauges & Hlumiration A‘ter ¥5284_ _150098
9 - Wire Loom (Opticnal Gauges) . 15¢08C
10 _ Wiring Assembly Headught to Main Were Lcom 150104
10A ~ Wire Laom Front Dnving L'ghts GT6—GT5-S 150108
1 Wirng Assembly Scat Bolt Warning o
A Winng Harness 1o Heated Near Gi ass o E
12 Cable Assembly Negat:ve _ . 15012A
13 Cable Assembly Positive Battery in \ Front o 15013A
13 ‘Cable Assembly Pasilive Battery in Rear 150138
- 13 Cable Assembily Positive Battery Be.ow Front Trurk Floor 150130
14 Cable Assembly Solenoid to Start 1501::A
15 Boot Battery Cable End 90°H at Ballery ) 150154
15 Aoot Rattery Cable End 90°C at Battery 150158
1% _ Boot Ammeter and Solenoid Wies 15016A
L Boot Starter Cable and Solencid _ o B 2501?A
. [Fuse Box (Power Window) Complete 150187
19 Fuse Box {Main) Campiete 150194
o 19 . Fuse Box [Main) Ccmple!e GT35 After #9000 :_15_0@
__2_:(.)____ _'”_ Plate Fuse identilication quh-;h o L T‘)OROA
20 . IFin_te__Fu'w identfication Italiar 150209
) __Relay Cooting Fan (identification SIPEATS210F) 180214
__ 2 Relay Cooing Fan 84 GTS e 150218
B2 Switch Starer Oueride —_ 150224
22h Module Starter interloci o - 0228
23 Bolt Co:' Bracket 10-24 x 1-1/2 15023A

Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

24 8racket Coil Mounting _15024A

R 25 ___Nut Coil Braket 10-24 e ___15025A

_ 26 Lock Washer 6mm L 010124

27 Bolt MB x 1 x 16mm Cofll Bracket to Support 160264

T Flat Washer 6mm 150274

29 ) —Ca—patnm (Radio Supressmn} R " ls028A

.30 B Regulator Assemoly TranSIstor . _ R 150294

~30A Wire Assembly Reguiator to ArTernatur 150304

3 ___ Starter Sofenoid ___ i5031A

32 " Cavle Transaxle to Frame Ground 060354

Ta3 Battery (12V Mantenance Fres) _ 150324

‘34 Battery Hold Down 1st Series Replaced by B 15033A

34 Battery Hold Down 15-7/8" Long 150338

¥ Nut Battery Hold Down Stud _ 15034A

3 _ Stud Battery Hold Down . _ . 15035A

7 Pad Battey to Floor e 150384

34 Panel Relay Mounting Before #3442 +5037A

B Panel Relay Mounting #3442 to Service #50220 150378

3 Panel Relay Mounting LH Location —~_______ 15037%C

39 crew Relay Panel Cover Thumb Type 150384

_ ac Cover Relay Panrel Tim LH 250178

4 Relay Air Condmo ing {Identmcanon SlPEATs‘l?D) 15038A

41 Relay Air Condlt ling GT5 from #8000 150218

_____ 42 Cover Relay Panel 150404

43 Relay Horns (I_dermflcation FIAMM 12V TBC) 1504¢A

43 Relay Horns GT5 After #9000 1502:A

44 Flasher urn Signal Beftore #3442 4 Terrminal 15(}4235'

a4 ‘Fiasher Turn Signal After #3442 3 Terminal . 50420

45 _ Buzzer (Ignition & Seat Belt Warning) o _ . _15043A

46 Relay Headlamy B fore Serial #5900 150444

46 Relay HPa(‘Iarrm Af’er Sﬂvlal #5900 _._.15044B

_ 47 Creuit Breaker Headlamp Relay Feed 150454

48 Coil Ignition 12V _15048A

49 ____Bracket Ignitian Coil & Resister Supprot 150474

50 Morn Assembly (High Pitch) _ . 15048A

51 Horn Assembly (Low Pitch) 150488

S1A___ Horn Kit (Air Type} GT5 . 15048C

52 __ Bracket Homs to Front Wall 150494

53 Nut Hom Bracke! to Front Wall M6 x 10 - 10208

54 Nut Horn to Bracket M6 x 1.0 L 110208

55 Nut Relay Cover to Panel (Wlng Type) _ 150344

56 Resistor Ignition Ceil 4 Terminal _ o - 15010A

56 Hesistor Ignition Coil 2 Terminal R o 150508

5 Fuse B Amp . . 15051A

} 57 Fuse 15 Amp 150518
57 _ Fuse 25 Amp o

$7__ . _Fuse 30 amp . . __105®

58 Relay Power Door Locks _ 150524

) 52 Relay Rear Healed G'ass 150218

‘50 Relay Front Drivirg Lighls 85 GT5-S 150218

' 61 "7 Growel Baltary Cable tc Ficor o TIS0R3A

46



jj Original Defomaso Pantera, Parts

SECTION 16 ILLUSTRATION 24

al




SECTION 16 ILLUSTRATION 24 e ‘
Original Defomaso Fantera Parts

ILLUSTRATION v _ DESCRWPTION e .
; i Chioma i B 57 S a% Huadump Pival from #9306
i~ Plagtic GT5 =H 56 {
53

24 Be2e St Marr A Sear Fasic bom #'651
e Boze Side Ma<er LH
Beia Sida

o Marke- deza I.cd(‘ry .
~sa Plale Light Assenn'y
Sumt y 57

14
Crng qum! -GS,

Gaskal f!Plr Le‘s :r} Iiegy AN
Gaskel Rear Lh X
Talll-g"‘ k«nemhl\. Caro'elr Bb Szuay Lens Cace
Taillig Assembl/:c')n-rw H S

21l Lighl Assert: g S

] Bool Sice 137kel ng *ECAZA
1 150234
A CECIN
34 ISR
36 60
ar
I ~cck Washel E~m
76 s Gmir
3 Sha't Assemby He,
i Shatt Ass A1 wiGaar Afler Series X135
1] Shati Lsiemhly “eaciamp wiGear G ko ¢32G
a4 Bushing Haie'a oz Shatt m hees
e Raoll radlamn er Brackel -3 fany ME v 12 20
at I Do Wanea: dhaen: Sule- Brackel e 3acy 6
S " Bulb for Si 2 Flal ‘washer Heae amyp Maior Brarke! n Body M6
B L. Souwid Wee Qlds ""W\" 3 Haac amp Malar ta Budy
15 Borel S e Warker RH & or "0 Bady IS Aan vaang . 16036E
Ca6 7 Bazel § 30 Waiker RH £ P asiic 'rom Y163 4 whaenp Covee 160394
17 “Beze! Sze Namar _H Front Casl 10 X165° 45 Anan l-eadlamn tniar (Jeeraeln 1EG20N
1 "M Fronl 3 15 {163 Heagrweng Ovae e 3raseel (LT
I a7 Feadlamn Mcic & Bracksl Assemy ’ 169124
w ar . 1endEn
RS a¥ ‘0as
13 48 130404
) asp 16054
' »ﬁmmhlv Feelanss 157445
Coug’ ~g Heac amp Nriar .
ne HMolor Asserrhly Hoadlamrn
e 52 Mler & Grar Assambly Meadlamp G78 1em
’ 53 S AANan bragianD ol 1 Bracke!
i Markar Hedi a1 Rerres Limit Sorich In Bracest [Hes Haaal
arewr GTS Cises B ur beogdy
Ny
P 48

v Marker Rin Gy Saw w6 |05 AZ44




T

49

Original DelTomaso Pantera Parts
=)

SECTION 17 ILLUSTRATION 25




SECTION 17 ILLUSTRATION 25

ILLUSTRATION # DESCRIPTION ... PARTZ
1 Wlper Motor and Gear Assembly LH Park 17001A

1 .._._ Wiper Moor and Gear Assembly RH Park . . 170018

4 . Slra;; 'Wipér Motor Retaining wiRubber on Strap ] _ ) 170024
I Tube Wiper Motor to Pivot LH Park 170034
B 3 Tube Wiper Motor to Pivot AH Park 170038
B 4 Tubs Pivot to Pivot o 170044
s ~ Tube Pivot to End _ 170054
.8 " Pivot :ftssemblyI e 170084
7 Spacerflowen . e e = TOOTA

B 8 Spacer (Uppery +700BA

9 Nut Wiper Pivet Shaft 17008A
T Arm Wiper (Output} Bright Finish (LH Park) 17010A
1o __Arm Wiper (Ouiput} Black Finish [LH Park) ... 70108
0 _{\r_rr}_w (Output} Black Finish RH Side (AH Park) __1_?{{1_@0

10 Arm Wiper (Quiput} Black Finish LH Side 18" Long (RH Park) 170100

. n ‘Blade Assembly LH Park Bnght Fln :3h . o 17011A
] 11 Blade Assembly LH Park Black Finish GTS __170uB
1 ‘Blade Assembly RH_I_’a_rk Blagk_Finish 17011C

12 feservoir & Pump Windshielc Washer wiBracket #12A 170124

_ 12A Bracket Pump o Body e 170128
13 Hose Washer Pump ta Spritzer 52" Long 17013A

B 14 Spritzer Windshield Washer 17014A
15 Pad Wiper Motar Mounting 17015A

16 Shield Wiper Motor Splash 17016A
16 Shield Wiper Motor Splash GT5 ] __1noteB

16 ___ Shield Wiper M Molor Splash GFS-S _j?O}@C

7 Wealherslnp Wiper Motar Splash Shield YA

18 Nut Splash Shield Retaining M6 x 10 110208

9 Flat Washer Spfash Shield Retaining (Body Type) 09033A

20 Screw Wiper Shield Retaining (Sheet Metal Tyne £8 x 1127 170178

o Deflector Wiper Arm Chromg o 17018A
_____ 21 Detlactor Wiper Arm Biack L 170188
- Cowl Air Inlet LH with Screws (LH Park) o 170194
22 __ Cowl_Air Inlet LH wiPins (LH Park) . 1roig8

22 ~ Cowl Arr Inlet LH w/Pins (RH Park) B/B 170180 o 1mse

22 " Cowl Air Inlst LH w/Screws (AH Park) - T i
T Cowl Air Inlet RH wiScrews {LH Park) ) ' 17020A
23 Cowl Air Inlet RH wiPins {LH Park) 170208

23 Cowl Air inlet RH wiPins (RH Park) R/B 17020D B 17020C

23 Cowl Afr Inlst RH wScrews {RH Park) 170200

24 _ Glip Wiper Cowl Retaining _ 09040A

25 Screw Wiper Cowl Retaiing 25016A
2 Wiper Cabls LH Park 17021A
26 Wiper Cable RH Park 170218

_ 27 _Nut Wiper Molor to Body M6 x 1.0 . 10208
28 ____Nut Wiper Tube to Motor L 170224

Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

50



T Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 18 ILLUSTRATION 26

L7 H N . .
18/19
3 16/17_
[5 14/15

GROUP 4

GT5 FLARES
AND SPOILER

40




SECTION 18 ILLUSTRATION 26
ILLUSTRATION # DESCRIPTION PART #
- 1 Front Body Pansl| wiPark Light in Bumper 1BO01A
R _ Front Body Panel wii-Piece Rubber Bumper 180018
1 Front Body Panel GT5 (European) Small Bumpsrs 18001C
1 Front Body Panel GT5-S w/Spoiler (Steel) 180010
2 Cover Fronl Upper Crossmember 18002A
3 Housing Park Lamp to Body RH 16019A
) 3 Housing Park Lamp to Body LH 160198
4 Fender RF wiPark Light in Bumper Befors #2729 18003A
4 Fender RF (L Modsl w/1-Piace Bumper) from #2729 180038
. 4 Fender RF GTS wio Side Marker e 18003C
4 Fender w/Stesl Flare GT5-S 1985 AF 180030
5 Fender LF w/Park Light in Bumper Bejp_rg_f{g?d‘z_g_ . 18004A
5 Fender LF {L Modsl w/1-Piece Bumper) from #2729 180048
5 Fender LF GTS wio Side Marker 18004C
5 Fender w/Stee! Flare GT5-S 1985 LF 18004D
6 Cowl Windshield Wiper Upper (Steel) 18005A
7 Front Body Assembly {Ssrviced by Individual Parts) 18006A
8 Headlamp Bucke! RH Belorg #2728 . 18007A
8 Headlamp Bucket RH After #2729 o 180078
9 Headlamp Bucket LH Before #2729 ' " 18008A
9 Headlamp Bucket LH After #2729 180088
10 Roof Assembly wi12-23 Posts 18009A
1 Roof w/Shield Pilar Complete RH o _18010A
11 Roof w/Shieid Pillar Compiete LH 18010B
Windshield Pillar Post Skin Quter RH 18011A
Windshiald Piltar Post Skin Outer LH 18011B
Windshisld Piltar Post Skin Inner RH 180124
Windshield Piltar Post Skin Inner LH 180128
__Windshield Piltar Post Inner to Drip Rail R4 18013A
Windshisld Pittar Past Inner to Drigﬁgﬁi[__p_lf_{__ o 180M13B
Windshield Pillar Post Reinforcement RH 18014A
__Windghield Pillar Post Reinforcement LH 180148
Roof Side Pillar Post HH‘_ N L 18015A
Roof Side PillarPostLH _— — 180i5B
Aocker Panei Quler RH wiBrackst 18016A
__Rocker Pang! Outsr RH GTS from #3000 18018
Rocker Penal Outar LH w/Brackst 18017A
Rocker Panel Quter LK GT% from #9000 180178
Rear 1/4 Panal RH Eurapean wio Side Marker 18018A
Rear 1/4 Panel RH USA. w/Side Markar 180188
Rear 1/4 Panel GT5-S w/Flare Steel RH 18018C
Rear 1/4 Panel LH Eurapean wfo Side Marker 18019A
Rear 1/4 Panel LH US.A. wiSide Marker wio Fuel Filler 180188
Rear 1/4 Panel LH US.A. wiSide Marker w/Fuel Filler 18018C
Rear 1/4 Panel LH G75-S w/Flare Steal 180190
Side Marker Bracket to Body 5/8" Deep 18020A
Side Marker Bracket 10 Body 1" Dseep e B020B
Rear 1/4 Corner AH Uppsr ' 1B021A
_Rear 144 Corner LH Upper 180218
__Door Latch Pillar Post Skin RH 18022A
Door Latch Pillar Post Skin RH BT 180228

Door Latch Pillar Post Skin LH

18023A

Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

33 Door Latch Pillar Post Skin LH GTs 180238
34 Rear Body Panel US.A. w/2-Piace Bumpers 13-1/4" License
Plate Opening 180244
34 Rear Body Panel US.A. wit-Pisce Rear Bumper 13-14" License o
Plate Opening 180248
T s '_____R;a;r_a_o-dy Panel GT5-GT5-S 20" License Plate Opening 180240
.3 _ Rear Body Assembly Not Raplaced
36 Spoiler Front GTS Fiberglass (Flay) 180254
368 Spoiler Frant GTS Fiberglass {wiAngle) 180258
36C Spoiler Front GT5 Fibsrglass . 18025C
37 Grille Rear 1/4 Air Intake GT5-5 RH 180308
7 Grills Rsar 144 Air Intake GT5-8 LH _1803eC
38 Air Scoop RH GT5 L 18028A
38 ArScoop LHGTS o 18026B
39 __Flare RF GTS (Fiberglass) 18027A
I 39 . Flare LF GTS (Fiberglass) __ 180278
"33 " "Flare RF GT4 (Fiberglass) 18027C
.39 Flare LF GT4 (Fiberglass) 180270
39 Flare RF GT5 (Fibergiass) 1802?&
38 -Flare LF GTS (Fiberglass) 18027F
40 Skirt RH GT5 (Fiberglass) 18028A
40 Skirt LH GTS {Fiberglass) 180288
41 Fiare AR GTS (Fiperglass} 18028A
41 Fiare LR GTS {Fiberglass) _ 180298
41 Fiare RR GT4 (Fiberglass) e 18029C
41 Flare LR GT4 (Fiberglass) 180280
41 Flare AR GT5 (Fibargtass) 18029E
.4 Flarg LR GTS (Fiberglass) 18029F
42 Screen GTS Rear Flare L 18030A
43 Screer Holder (Deflector) GTS Rear 180314
44 Wing Assembly Rear Dack Lid GTS 180324
44 Wing Assembly Rear Dack Lid GT5-8 180328

52



| Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts
SECTION 18 ILLUSTRATION 27
53

48
50

EMERGENCY '
HOOD RELEASE

KIT 1971 REAR TRUNK

REMOTE RELEASE

53



SECTION 18

ILLUSTRATION 27

ILLUSTRATION # __ _ DESCRIPTION _ _ PaRT ¢
1 Hood Assembly wfo Moles for Vents 18100A
i Hood Assembiy wiHoles for Vents o . 181008
1A Hood Pin Assembiy . 181014
- Hinge Assembily Front Hood L 181024
3 - Lateh Front Hood _ e 181034
4 Fitting Hood Cable to Body 18104A
. _ 5 Cable Assembly Front Hood Release — . 1B105A
5 Cable Assembly Front Hood Release GT5 Outer 181058
_ 5 Cable Assembly Front Hood Release GTS [nner L 181050
6 Handle Front Hood Raelease 18106A
7 Hood Prop 1st Series Replaced by #15
8 Retainer Hood Prop {U-Shaped Rubber} 18107A
] Bumper Front & Rear __1B108A
9A Nut Hood Bumper Jamb M& x 10 110208
1o _ Weatherstrip Front Hood Opening o _18108A
" Weatherstrip Front Hooed Qponing Front Trunk Fron! 181098
12 Deflecter Radiator Upper Air 11041A
13 Weatherslrip Detlactor to Radiator w/#12 Only .
14 Hood Prop Aod Retamer 1st Series Deleted
1 Haod Prop (Chroma) _18110A

Retainer Hood Prop to Body (Nylon) e 1B111A

Nut Hood Red to Body {Chrome Acorn Type} ) 1a112A

Bolt Hood Hinge to Body and Hood M8 x 126 x 25mm 18113A

Flat Washsr Hood Hinge Bolt M8 o 181138

Nut Hood Latch to Body M6 x 10 110208

Flat Washer Hood Latch to Body M6 18114A

Nut Hood Release Handle to Body MS x 8 16033A

Kit Emsrgency Hood Relsase o 18115A

24 Clamp Hood Cable _ 18116A

25 Scresen Hood Grille : 181174

__ e Bezel Hood Grills 18118A

27 Grille Front Hood (Vent) . weneA

_°8 Deck Lid Rear Before #1285 (Flat Cenl_ef) 18120A

28 Osck Lid Rear #1285 o #2638 Repfaced by #18120C ' 18120B

28 Deck Lid Rear from #2638 18120C

29 Hinge Assembly Rear Deck Lid J18121A

30 Pin Rear Deck Lid Hinge ~ 18122A

.31 ___ DeckLlid im RH to Car #1785 (Metal) _ B 18123A

3 Deck Lid Trim LH to Car #1285 (Metal) 181238

N Oeck Lid Trim Center Cap to Car #1285 (Mstal} 18123C

3H Oock Lid Trim from #1285 Thin Style 3/8" e 181230

k) Deck Lid Trim Thick Style GTS 5/8” 18123E

32 Boll Deck Lid Hinge to Roof M8 x 1.25 x 25mm 1B113A

32A Flat Washer Deck Lld Bait M8 18113B

33 Bolt Deck Lid Shock {Allen Type) M10 x 1.25 x 35mm 18124A

. .83 Bolt Deck Lid Shock (10mm Hex) M& x 1 x 35mm 18124R

34 Spacer Dack Lid Shock Used wiBolt #18124B 181264

35 Sheck Rear Deck Lid Support 18126A

38 Boot Deck Lid Shock {Deleted wiNew Shock} 18127A
e Bumper Not Used I

__.38 Wealherstrip Aear Trunk {Front) 18128A

39 Wealharstrip Rear Trunk Opaning on Body 181288

Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

__ %0 . Retainer Rear Trunk Liner Alien Boit & Washer 18129A
40 “Retainer Rear Trunk Liner (Dzus Fastener) - ] 181298
408 Plug Assembly Dzus Fastener Plate (Oust) . 18128C
408 Plate Dzus Fastener Retaining 181290
4 Lock and Key Rear Trunk 18130A
44 Grommet Trunk Lock 1B131A
aB Key Blank Rear Trunk Lock & Doors 18132A

T4 Latch Hear Deck Lid on Body . 181334
42 Latch Rear Deck Lid on Body GT5 (From #3000} 181338
. Latch Rear Deck Lid w/Remote Release 181034
43 Nut Latch to Body M8 x 1mm 110208

48 Fiting Cahle to Body e 181’34A
45 Cable Assembly 181354
48 Handle Assembly Remote Trunk Release 18136A
a7 Cover Assembly Trunk Latch Before #1285 18137A
48 Trunk Assembly to Car #12BS 18138A
48 Trunk Assembly from #1286 to Service #50103 181388
48 _ Trunk Assembly from Service #50103 18138C
48 _ Trunk Assembly 84 GTS wio Carpet From #9000 181380
48 Truﬁlk_@._s_semnly GTS waarpet {Btack) From #9000 1813BE

ceeen 28 Striker Rear Deck Lid #1285 10 2640 . 181394

a9 Stiiker Rear Deck Lid #2640 to #4330 R/B 18139C. 181398
49 Striker Hear Deck Lid fram #4930 .. 1B138C
5_0_ .. _MNut Striker 1o Deck Lid M6 x 1mm
51 Emblem Rear Deck Lid {Power by Ford) _

51 Emblem Rear Deck Lid {DeTomaso VB) o 181408
52 Nut {Barrel Type) Emblem ta Deck Lid ~~~—— ~~  18141A

) 53 ’ __Spoiler Rear Deck Lid . - 1B142A
54 Wing Assembly 83-84 GTS {Alumlnum & Steel) 180324
54 Wring Assambly 85 GT5-S (Carbon Fiber) 180328
55 Wing Bolt Spare Tire Retainer 18143A
56 Washer Spare Tire Retawner __18144A

14 _ Plato Spare T_r_qﬂ_etamar e 18145A
Css " Liner Set Front Hood (Quilted) _ 181484
58 Liner Set Rear Deck Lid {Quiltad) 181468

54



55

i| Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 19 ILLUSTRATION 28

37 =1 thru 36




SECTION 19 ILLUSTRATION 28

ILLUSTRATION # DESCRIPTION PART #
1 Front Nose Assembly with 1 through 10 (See Note) 19001A
1 Front Nose Assermbly with 1 through 10 from #9000 13001B
2 Front Support RH 19002A
2 Front Support RH from #3000 19002B
3 Front Support LH I 180034
3 Front Suppost LM fram #9000 190038
4 ) ___.,.,EQT.’:.S.E‘?.E’S’.” Crossmember 19Q04A
- 5 Front Wall Crossmember Upper Before #9000 18005A
B Radiator Crossmember Lawer with #7 ; _ __19006A
7 Bracket Radiator Support Lowar 19007A
- 8 Bracket Headlamp Shaft Support RH o . 1900@.
8 ___Bracket Headlamp Shatt Suppori [.H 1900SA
o Front Wall Before #8000 19010A
L Front Suspa'nsion Inner Whesl House Compiete RH 18011A
) n" Front Suspension Inner Whesl House Complete RH from #9000 19011C
i _Front Suspension Inner Whesl 1iouse Complate LH 18301183
1 Front Suspension Inner Wheel House Complete LH from #8000 180110
13 Front Lower Frame Rail Assembly LH from #8000 19015A
. Front Lowar Frame Rail Assembly RH from #9000 . 19016A
34 Floor Assembly Front Trunk 19012A
35 Dash Pane! LH Drive 190134
35 Dash Pang! GTS w/Battery Under Front Trunk 190138
36 Crossmember Front Trunk Floor (w37 Onty)

L4 Front Under Body Assembly from #9GQ0 (#1-36) o 19014A

NOTE: #1 Front Nose Assembly includes Headlamp Shaft, Gear,

Bushings and Brackets,

Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

56



| Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 19 ILLUSTRATION 29

57



SECTION 19

ILLUSTRATION 29

ILLUSTRATION # DESCRIPTION PART #

§ Cowl Windshigld Wiper Lower Balore #5284 13100A

A Cowl Windshield Wiper Lower After #6284 _ 191008

© 4 cowl Wingshild Wiper Lowar wiFresh Air Pickup 19100C

2 AponimnerFenderAH 191014

L3 ... Apron Inner Fender LH 19102A

4 _ 191034

5 L 19104A

6 Brace Fender Apron RH Inner o 191054

7 Brace Fender Apron LH Inner o T W&/ﬂ_\

8 Door Hinge Post Assembly RH (#8-10-12:14-1617) 191077

B g Doer Hinge Post Assembly LH (#9-11-13-15-16-17) 19108A

12 Pilac Post Inner wiDash Suppart Bracket AH___ 191088

13 Pillar Post Innsr wiDash Support Bracket LH 1910BC

18 Plate Door Pillar Post to Inner Rocker RH 19109A

19 Plate_Door Pillar Post to Inner Rocker LH 191098

2 Cow! Air Intake 8ox Govar RH __—— —— 19110A

21 Cowi Alr Intake Box Cover LH ) 191108

22 _ Bracket Steering Column Suppart 19111A

23 Bracket Hester Plenum Support L _js]_‘lgA

24 Brace Steering Column Support to Fender Apron 191134

25 Console Inner Structure (Steel) . . _la11aA

26 . _Panellnner Rocker Remforcement RH 191154

_27 Pansl Innar Rocker Reinforceament LM 19116A

28 Panel Inner Rocker Rear Reinforcemant RH 191174

29 Panel Inner Rocker Rear Reinforcement .H 19118A

30 Pillar Post Deoor Latch RH e Yom18A

3 Pillar Post Door Latch LH 19-1':2~QA-

_ 32 Pillar Inner Panel RH w/#30 Only o )
33 Pillar Inner Panel LH w/#31 Only

. 34 Firgwall RH 19121A

34A Insulation Firewalt R4 Engine Side ~~~~~—~~ 18122A

34A Insulation Firewalt RH Pass Side 191228

35 Firewall LH _ 19123A

354 insulation Firewalt LH Engine Side 19124A

354 Insulation Firewall LH Pass Side 191248

36 Firgwall Pillar R & L 19125A

3 ____ Plate Shift Aod (Firewall Panel) 181264

_....40 Firewall Upper Crossmamber Front 19127A

41 Firewall Upper Crossmamber Rear 191278

42 Firewall Center Section (Removable} before ¥2000 19128A

42 Firewall Center Section (Hemovable) from #2000 =~ 191288

43 Screw Firpwall Center Retaining Slotted Hoead M5 x 80 x 20mm 19123A

43 Bolt Firewall Center Retaining Hex Head M5 x B0 x 25mm 191288

44 Reinforcement Floor Pan Front RH 19130A

45 Reinforcement Floor Pan Front LH 19131A

46 Rocker Inner wiSeat Belt Hole AR 19132A

48 Inner Rocker Assambly after #3000 AH (w/#28 & 28) 181328

47 Rocker Inngr w/Seal Belt Hole LH 191§:_!.f\.

47 Inner Rocker Assembly After #9000 LH (wi#27 & 29) 191338

_____ 50 Floor Assembly 19134A

51 Reinforcament Front Center "loor Brace RH 19135A

52 Reinforcamant Front Center Floor Brace LH 191364

Original Defomaso Pantera

‘53 Brace Front Floor Center RH 19137A

54 Brace Front Floor Canter LH 191384

55 C_rg_gsmember Floor Center 19139A
__§€_3_’__1_ -":__Brace Front Fioor Rear RM __ 19140A
‘577 " Brace Front Figor Rear LH o 191414
__.58 Crossmember Upper Rear Floor _ 91424
59 Reinforcerment Upper Rear Floor Crossmember RH 19143A

60 Reinforcement Upper Raar Floor Cr __sc_'n__e_ml;_er LH 19144A

58



-
iﬁ Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 19 [ILLUSTRATION 30

e i

e o 4 I S
iy ',A]M%ﬁ,ﬂm
o .:fmrmff”””m

59




SECTION 19 ILLUSTRATION 30

DESCRIPTION

ILLUSTRATION # PART #
2 Crossmember Floor Rear Lower 19200A
3 Reinforcemant 192014
4 Engine Support Membar RH 19202A
4 Engine Support Assembly RH w/#6 192028
4 Engine Support Member BH from #9000 19202C
5 Engine Support Member LH 19203A
5 Engina Support Assembly 1.H wi#? 192038
5 Enging Support Member LH from #9000 19203C
8 Frame Rall Inner RH {w/#4 only) 19204A
7 Frame Rail Inner LH (w/#5 only) 19205A
8 Crossmember Engine Support Lower 19206A
9 Crossmember Engine Support Upper 19207A

10 Crossmember Rear Lower Upper 19208A
1 Crossmember Rear Lower Lower 19203A
12 Bracket Aear Stabilizer RH wio Transaxle Side Mount 18210A
i3 Bracket Rear Stabilizer LH wic Transaxle Side iMount 19211A
.21 Crossmember Rear Upper Asmovable (Above Transaxle) 182124
26 - Crossmember Rear Tail Light Uppar 19213A
26 Crossmember Rear Tail Light Upper GTS (From #3000) 192138
7 Crossmember Rear Body Pansl Lower 19214A
27 Crossmember Rear Body Panel Lower from #9G00 192148
28 Brace inner Fender to Crossmember RH 182154
29 Brace Inner Fender lo Crossmember LH 192164
32 Rear Whee! House Inner RH 192174
32 Rear Wheel House Inner RH GTS (From #3000) 192178
33 Rear Whest House tnner LH 19218A
33 Rear Wheel House Inner LH GT5 (From #3000) 182188
34-35 Crossmember Rear Frame Lower Complale w/Transaxie Side
Moun's 19219A
36 Brackat Rear Stabilizer RH w/Transaxle Side Mount 19221A
37 Brackei Rear Stavilizer LH w/Transaxle Side Mount 18222A
40 Reinforcament Rear bowser to Car #2528 19223A
A1 Crossmasmber Engine Suppon Lower {Removable) 18224A
42 Bracke! Emergency Brake Lever (Removable) 192254

Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

60



; Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 20 ILLUSTRATION 31

s 91
50 |
POWER )
DOOR GGQ

LOCK ASSEMBLY

SECOND SERIES
W/RECTANGULAR OUTER
DOOR HANDLE AND
MULTIPLE PIECE
MOQULDINGS

FIRST SERIES
- W/ROUND QUTER DOOR
HANDLE AND 1 PIECE
MOULDINGS BEFORE

#1450

61



SECTION 20 ILLUSTRATION 31

UESCHIP‘(ION

" et A!'m'nblf AH w'Roynd
_ Coor Assambly A4 wiRectan;

8l AH Bngnl Flnlsh

2l
Noviding (In10¢1 Poar RH Black Foiat.

#z.'ding finner) Rear LH Bright Finish

ing‘l'nngg) Frun'. RH alack F
Ing [ nner: Gean LK Bugru Ciniah__

Ing | nner} Fzons LH Black Fin-sh

8ol Door Bumpar ME » 15 « 15mm
Sitikwr A 0“'0—19
Sivker RH & LH BTS Crrzna Froen #3000

gl AN Blagk Fiash
h

200618

.I:’DOI‘ Latch Rad Az, dlan

inar Gocs Leich Rod al.2ner Harc e

mbly Beo' Leleh Roer o AX

Bet Remone C(v

1 16 Duor M5 % 89 « Jemee

_ Swilch Gourtsay_Lghi on Door ot

*inge Daor U-no.efr R&L
... Bal Doo' pinge' aanr P8l ME & *.0 ¢ 15T

62




63

Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 20 ILLUSTRATION 32

o A, TP

!
13




SECTION 20 ILLUSTRATION 32

ILLUSTRATION # DESCRIPTION _PART #

1 Weathersirip Ooor Opening on Body R & L 202004

""""" 1A Corner Cap Door Qpening Weatherslrip 20201A

2 Weatherstrip Door Top RH e 20202A

2 " Waatherstrip Door Top LH 202034

__3 ) Glass Door RH (Tinted) 20204A

3 _Glass Door LH (Tintad) 202054

) 4 Fell Door Glass Run Front 20206A

) 5 Felt Door Gtass Run Upper _ 202068

6 Falt Door Glags Run Rear 20206C

T Glass Aun Front Befors #1450 o _20207A

8 Weatherstrip Ooor Vent Window 20208A

3 Glass Door Vant Window RH (Tinted) 20208A

] __Glass Door Vent Window LH (Tinted) 202 A

10 " "Scrow Glass Run to Door Rear Upper [Chrome} 20211A

o Glass Run Rear RH Metal _ 202124

1 Glass Aun Rear LH Metal 202137

12 Boll Glass Run to Door Lower M6 x 1 x 10mm 20214A

12A Flat Washer 6mm L 11020C

13 Spacer Gfass Run to Door 20215A

14 __Bracket Assembly Door Glass RH .. 2D216A

14 Bracket Assembly Door Glass LH 20217A

144 Track Assembly Door Glass RH 202168

18A Track Assembly Door Gilass LH _ 202178

15 Bolt Reguiator to Arm 20211A

15A Spring Washer - 20218A

158 ‘Washer Steel o 20219A

15C ‘Washer Fiber B 202204

16 Bolt Track to Daor M6 x 1 x t2mm 20214A

16A Flat Washer 6mm _ 110200

17 Nut Glass Retainer M6 x 1 110208

A Flat Washer 6mm_ 11020C

18 Hstainer Dogr Glass to Bracket 20221A

19 Insulg_tgr Dnor Glass to Retainer . 20222A

19 Insulator Door Glass to Retaiher from #3000 202228

.2 Fiat Washer M6 _ 11020C

N 21 Handte Emergency Window | rank N 20223A

22 Bolt Regulator to Door M6 x 1 x_12mm 20224

Ty Bolt Gear Box o Regulator M4 x .70 x 25mm 202248

24 Regulator without Gear RH 20225A

24 " Regulator without Gear RH GT5 {From #3000) 202258

24 Reguiator without Gear LH 20226A

24 Reguilator without Gear LH GTS {From #3000) 20226B

25 Gear Kit Complete AH 202274
s Gear Kit RH GTS Servicad w/Ragulator Assembly Only

T 25 Gaar Kit Complete |H 202284
25 Gear Kit LH GTS Serviced w/Regulator Assembly Only

26 Bolt Gear Box o Regulator 160424

27 Coupling Gear Box to Motor 20228A

28 Nul Window Mator to Regulator M5 x .08 160334

29 Insulator Powar Window Motor to Bracket 16047A

30 Motor Power Window {Before #3000) 16046A

31 Regulator w/iMotor & Gear wio #21 AH 20232A

Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts

3 Regulator with Moter GT6 RH [From #9000) 202328
3t Regulator w/Motar & Gear wio #21 LH 20233A
3 Reguiator with Motor GT5 LH ({From #9000) 202338

64



65

E] Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 21 ILLUSTRATION 33




SECTION 21 ILLUSTRATION 33 i
Original DeTfomaso Pantera Parts

ILLUSTRATION # PESCRIPTION _ _PART#
I 21001A
- - s 23018
.1 Grilfe_wio Fuet Filler 2nd Senes . _1901C
T Grille wiExternal Fuel Filler (Cente' Ralsed) 3rd Series 210019

2 Fastener Crille to Shield (Dzus Type) 181298

3 _ Weather Strip Center . 21001A

4 " Shield Engine Cover AH 1st Series 21003A

4 Shield Enging Cover AH 2nd Series 210038

_ 4 Shield Engine Cover AH 3rd | Serieg wiAccess Hole 21003C
.. Shield Engine Cover RH GTS (From #_90(_)__0) 210030
5 Weather Strip Shield to Body R&L o 210024
8 Shield Engine Cover LH tst Series 21005A
8 __ Shield Engine Cover LH 2nd Series 210058

& Shield Engine Cover LH 3rd Series wiExternal Fuel Filler 21005C

6 Shreld Engine Cover LH GTS {From #9000) o 210050

7 irim Fusl Fitier Opening & Access Hale _ 21008A

8 Weather Strip Shield Front R&L . 21007A

. ] Plug _ 210084
19 Screw Shield to Bracke! (On Side) #6 x 3/4 Sheet Metal . 210094
10 Screw Shield to Bracket Used wiAnchor (On Top) i 210098
L Flat Washer 140298
i 12 Anchor Lised wiTop Screws On Shields L 21009C
13 Bolt Splash Shield to Bady M6 x 1.0 x 12 . ..20224A
14 __ Flat Washer Body Type 09033A
15 . Weather Strip Shield to Bedy RR 21010A
15 Weather Strip Shield to Body LR B 21010A
15 Weather Strip Shield to Booy R&L Front 21010C
.15 Weather Strip Wiper Cover 10 Body 170174
. ___Shield 1/4 Panel Splash RH - _ 21011A
16 __Shield 1/4 Panel Splash GT5 RH i 210118

18 Shigld 1/4 Panel Splash AH GT5-S e

17 Shretd 1/4 Panel Splash LH w/External Fuel Filier 210124

17 N Shleld 144 Panel Splash GT5 R 210128
7 Shield 1/4 Panel Splash LH GTS- s o _21012C
18 ~_Shreld Front Fender Splash 2lo3a

18 " Shield Front Fender Splash GT5 RH_ 210138

18 Shield Front Fender Splash GT5 LH o o 21013C

8 Shield Front Fender Splash GT5-8 RH 210130

18 Shield Front Fender Splash GT5-8 LH 21013&

19 _ Shield Wiper Motor Splash ____170i8A
19 " shield Wiper Motor Splash GT5 {From #3000) 170168
18 Shisld Wipsr Motor Splash GT5-S L “_’]Ejﬁ_(}
20 _ Nut Splash Shield Retaining M& x 1.0 110208
21 ___Flat Washer Spiash Shield Retaining Body Type _0903;1_5

22 Screw Wiper Shield Retaining Sheet Metal 48 x 112" 170178




Original Delomaso Pantera Parts
[ PENTERA 675/

SECTION 22 ILLUSTRATION 34 as
[ PRNTERA 675-5/
39A

TYPE 1

BEFORE #219(
A 41
7 4

#2190 TO 5001

I0ETOMA S 0 el
DE TUMHS — - 34 —_

GTS5-5 FU PINTERA 675

H 35 A1 36 |

TYPE 3
FROM #5001

67



SECTION 22

ILLUSTRATION 34

ILLUSTRATION # DESCRIPTION PART #

1 _Wiper Cowls (See Section 17 lllustration 25} _

2 Bolt License Plate Bracket to Bumper M5 x 8D x 12mm ___22001A
3 Nut License Plate Bracke! to Bumper M5 x .80 B 013318
- 4 Bracket Frant License Plate_ Sma[l Bumpers {Europs) L ...22002A

4 Bracket Front License Plate Smat Bumpers (US.A) ) 220028

_ 4 Bracke! Front License Plate 1 Piecs Front Rubber 8umper 22002C
~ 5 Bracket Rear Liense Plate (Enfope) o 22003A

5 Bracket Rear License Plate (US.A.) o 220038

6 Scraw License F’Iate to Bracket (Chrome Ph«lllps) ~ 22004A

7 Hood Gniles (See Section 18, lliustration #27)

8 Emblem Defomaso T Front Grille 3" N 220054

8 Emblem DeTomasa 7. Front Grille 3-3/4" __ 2co0s8
_ 9 Emblem Delomaso Crest (Blus & White) on Grllle 22006A

L Bezsl Emblemn ta Grille - _ 22007A

n Nut Emblem to Bezel M4 x .70 L 110324

11 Nut Bezel to Grile M4 x 79 N 11032A

12 Screw Grille to Body (Counter Sunk Sheet Metal) 2R0089A

13 Grille Radwator Opening w/Studs L 22010A

13 _ Grilfe Radiator Opening wia Sluds o 220108

14 Nut Grille Fastening for 22010A Grille M4 x .70 ___11032A
15 Clip Grille Fastening for 220108 Grifle ~ 13021A

16 ___Emblem Ghia Crest 22011A

17 Nut Emblem to Body M3 x 60 . 22012A

18 G Asr Conditioner Condenser ’ 22013A

19 Nut Gnlle to Body MS x 80 __ 013318

__ 20 Pantera Script (Small) w/Nuts } 13032A
21 DeTomaso Script (Smalf) wiNuts ' 130334

22 Nut Emblem to Body . _ 130338

23 DelTomaso Script o 22014A

24 Pantera Script L _22015A

24A Pantera Script wlConnemmg Bar 220158

25_- Nut Pantera & DeTomase Emb'em!Barrel Typs L 18144A
I Clip Emblem to Body -  22016A
27 Moulding Roof Drip Rail RH Bright Finish . 22017A

27 Moulding Roof Drip Rail RH Black Finish ) ._2_2:0173
A Pop Rivet (Bright Finish) T ~z2017C
_aA Pop Hivet (Black Finish} T B /220170
27 Mouldlng Roof Drip Rail LH Bnght Finish e '22018A

27 Moulding Roof Drip Rail LH Black Finish ) _ 220188

28 Embiern Delomaso V8 Rear Deck Lid —:_" 181408

29 Embiem Power by Ford flear Deck Lid 181404
%0 Emblem GTS and GT5 Rear 22019A
3 Mirror Outside Rear View LH Chrome Rectangular 220204
Cs Mirror AH Electrical GTS o 220208
31 Mirrer LH Electrical GT5 ' 22020C

31 Mircor AH Manuat GTS 220200

_ 31 _Mircor LH Manual GTS 22020E
32 Antenna Roof Mount Bright Finish 22021A

32 Antenna Roof Mount Black Finish 220218

33 Nut Rear License Plate Bracket to Body M5 x80 16033A

34 Stripe Pantera GTS {1_Side) White 74 GTS 22022A

s Stripe Pantera Black (1 Side) T 22023a

Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

35 Stripe_Pantera Gold (1 Side} 220238
35 Strips Pantera Silver {1 Side) 22023C
3B Stripe Pantera Red (1 Side) 220230
35 Stripe Pantera White (1 Side) 22023E
35 Stripe Pantera Sky Blug (1 Sids} 22023F
.35 Stripe Pantera Yailow (1 Side) 22023G
35 _ _ﬁmpe Pantera Blus {1 Side) 22023H
3 Stripe Pantera Brown (1 Side) __e2u23l
35 Stripe Pantera Green (1 Sids) . 22023J
36 Stripe G"I‘S Black (1 Side) 22024A
a5 Strips GTS Gotd (1 Side) 220248
36 Stripe GTS Sitver (1 Slde) A . ..22024C
36 _Stripe GTS Red (1 Side) 220240
36 _Stripe GTS White (1 Side) _ _ 22024E
37 St'lpevDeTomaso White (1 Side) _ 22025A
37 S{fr;ﬁe Delomaso Black (1 Side) 220258
¥ Stripe Défomasa Gotd (1 Side) 22025C
%7 Stripe DeTomaso Silver () Side) . 220250
3| Stripe Pantera GT5 White (1 Side) 22026A
38 Stripe Pantera GF5 Black (1 Side) _____ 27006B
as Stripe Pantera GTS Gold (1 Side) o ___2_2_{)&0
. Stripe Pantera GT5 Silver (1 Side) . 220260
ag _ Stripe Pantera GT5 White Rear Deck Lid 22027A
39 Stripe Pantera GTS Black Rear Deck Lid 220278
39 Stripe_Pantera GT5 Gold Rear Deck Lid 22027C
39 Stripe Pantera GTS Silver Rear Dack Lid 220270
394 Stripe Pantera GT'5-5 White Rear Deck Lid B 220324
354 Stripe Pantera GT5-S Black Rear Deck Lid 220328
384 Stnpe Pan’era GT5-8 Gold Rear Deck Lid 22032C
394 Strlpe Pantera GF5-§_Sitver Rear Deck Lid _ 220320
40 Stripe Pantera GT5-5 White (1 Sids) 14 Panal 22033A
40 Stripe F'amera GT5-S Black (1 Sids) 1f_4___F:'anoI 220338
40 Stripe Pantera G75-§ Gold {1 Side) 14 Pansl .,22033C
40 Stripe Pantera GT5-S Silver (1 Side] 1/4 Pane! i 220330
41 . __Ornament Roof Side RH Type 1 22028A
41 ~_Ornament Hoof Side AH Type 2 220288
41 Omamem Root Side RH Type 3 22028C
42 Omamsnt Roof Side LH Type 1 22029A
42 Ornament Root Side LH Type 2 w/o Fual Filler . 220298
a2 Qrnament Roof Side LH wiFusl Filler {Assembly Only) 05038A
43 Nut Ornament to Body (Wing Type) 22030A
44 Bracket Ornament 10 Body 22031A
45 Bumper Fusl Fitler Boor Stop - 08039A
46 Retainer Ornament to Body (Plastic) 09040A
47 __Nut Ornament to Bedy MS x 80 09042A
a8 Grile Aif Intake GT5-5 RH _ 180308
49 _ Grille_Air Intake GT5-8 LH _ 18030C

68



Elj Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 23 ILLUSTRATION 35

M/ SECOND SERIES

EUROPE AND OTHER

NOTE: WHEN ORDERING,
SPECIFY THE COUNTRY.

2
Q\ﬁ 62%;
GTS FRONT GT5 REAR

69



SECTION 23 ILLUSTRATION 35

ILLUSTRATION # _ DESCRIFTION ___PART ¥
R Gasket Fronl Bumper to Body 23001A
T2 - Bumper Front RH wiSquare Inboard Comer 1st Series 23002A

2' ) Bumpser Front RH (Europe) wiSqaure Inboard Corner 2nd Series 230028

2 _._Bumper Front RH w/Round Inboard Corner 3rd Series 23002C

2 ' Bumper Front 1 Piece Rubber 230020

2 ____Bumper Front GTS {Eurape)} wio Park Light RH Fiberglass 23002E

2 Bumpsr Front RH GTS Black w/Round Corner 23002F

2 Bumper Front RH wia Park Lamp Ghrome R 230026

3 Bumper Front LM waquare tnboard Corner 1st Senes 23003A

3. Bumper Frent LH {Europe} wiSquare Inboard Corner_z_nq_s_enes 230038

3 Bumper From LH wiRound Inboard Corner 3rd Series 230030

3 Bumper Front GTS (Europe) wio Park Light LH Fiberglass 230030

3 _Bumper Front LH { GTS Black wiRouond Cotner _ __23003E

3 _ Bumper Front LH wio Park Lamp Chrome _ 23003F

4 Bumper Asar BH w/Square Inboard Corner 1st Saries 23004A

4 Bumper Rear RH {Europe} wiSquare Inboard Corner 2nd Senss 230048

4 __Bumper Rear RH w/Round Inboard Cornar 3rd Series 230040
4 Bumper Ftea:ﬁ j_Piece Black ____g:}(_)p_{lD
4 Bumper Rear 1 Piece Chrome 23004E
4 Bumper Rear GT5 (Europs) RH Fiberglass 23004F
4 Bumper nght Rear Black w/Round Corner 23004G

5 ] 8Bumper Rear |LH wl%quare Inboard Corer (st Saneo 23005A

5__- __Bumper Rear LH w/Square Inbeard Corner 2nd Series 230058
5 __Bumper Rear LH w/Round Inbaard Corner 3rd Seres _ 23005C
5 Bumper Rear GT5 (Eurape} LH Fiberglass __23008D
R 5 _ Bumper Left Rear 8lack w/Round Cé_rbér N L 230055
6 Gasket Rear Bumper to Bocy _ 2__3001_{{

6 Seal Aear Bumper to Body wfisolatars _ 230018

_ 7A Balt Bumper to Body MB x 1.25 x 35mm - 03016A
- Nu Bumper to Body M6 X 1 110208
8 Cap Front Bumper Bolt Hole 23006A

9 _ 8011 Bumper to {solator M8 x 1.25 x 25mm _.._181135

10 “Nut Front Bumper to Body M5 x 80 L 16033A

1 Embiem Tfornaso Cres! (Blue & White) 22006A

il Emblpm Ghia Crest 74 GTS _ 220068

12 _ Nut Emblem to Bumper M4 x 70 __- L 11032A

B 13 Isolator Front Bumper to Body ’ _ 23007A
“ Nut Isolator to Body M8 x 1.25 . 23008A
s Bok Isofator to Body 23009
16 Seal Isolator ta Body - 23001C

17 Nut Isolator to Body M8 x 125 ~ 23008A

18 Isoialor Aear Bumpsr 10 Body "~ >_ B AéSOO?B

18 " ‘Bracket Rear Bumper to Body from #9000 23007C

18 "Nut Bracket lo Isolator M14 x 15 23008A

20 Boit Bracket 1o Isolator M14 x 1.5'x 65mm 23010A
A Bolt Isolator ta Body ~ 23009A
2 Bracket Bumpar lo lsolator L & R e 23011A

' 23 Retlector Rear Bumpet 23012A

Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

70



7

jj Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 24 ILLUSTRATION 36

1ST SERIES

2ND SERIES

2ND SERIES



SECTION 24 ILLUSTRATION 36

{ILLUSTRATION ¥ DESCRIPTION PART #
1 Glass Rear Window Before #2001 1st Serias 24001A
1 Glass Rear Window After #2001 2nd Series 240018
1 Gtass Rear Window w/Heated Wires 2nd Series 24001C

: 2 Weatherstrip Rear Glass Before #2001 Replaced by “B” 24002A
I Weatherstrip Rear Glass After #2001 240028
T Glass 1/4 Window RH (Tinted) 240034
j 5 " Glass i/4 Wmdow LH (Finted) B 240044
- 6 Moulding 1/4 Window 1 Piecs RH"Brught Finish 2nd Senes | 24005A
T 6 Moulding 1/4 Window 3 Piece RH Black Finish 2nd Series 240058
7 Moulding 1/4 Window 1 Piece LH Bright Finish 2nd Series 240084
) 7 Moulding 1/4 Window 1 Piece LH Black Finish 2nd Series 2400683
i 8 Weatherstrip 1/4 Window RH 240077
9 Weatherstrip 1/4 Window LH ~ 24008A
.10 Moulding Roof Pillar RH Bnght Finish 24009A
10 Moulding Roof Pillar RH Black Finish 240098
_on Moulding Roaf Pillar LH Brigi. Finish 24010A
1 _ Moulding Roof PI|l§f__LH Black Finish 240108

14 Glass 1/4 Window RH Not Tinted 240038
G " "Glass 14 Window LH Nat Tinted 240048
16 Moulding 1/4 Wmdow Rear RH 1st Senes 2401A

_ 17 Moulding 174 Window Rear LH 1st Series 24012A
8 Maulding 1/4 Windaw Front AH tst Series 24013A

_ 18 _Mouiding 114 Window Front LH 1st Series 24014A
20 Channel 14 Window Glass From 24015A

2 Channel_1/4 Window Glass Upper 240158

22 Channel /4 Window Glass Rear _24015C

23 Weatherstrip Upper 14 Glass 24016A

24 Weatherstrip Front 14 Glass 240168

25 Moulding Windshietd tH Bright ansh 2nd Series 24017A

25 Moulding Windshield LH Black Finish 2nd Series 240178

26 Moulding Windshield RH Bngh! qush 2nd Series 24018A

26 Moulding Windshisld RH Black Finish 2nd Serle_s_ 240188

27 Moulding Wipg._shield Upper Bright_fi_r_jish 2ng Series 240_‘_IS_J_A

27 Moulding Windshield Upper Black Finish 2nd Series 240198

_ 28 ~_Moulding Windshield Lower Bright Finish 2nd Series 240207
28 Moulding Windshield L.awer Black Finish 2nd Series 240208

29 Moulding Windshiold LH Bright Finish 1st Series 24021
30 Moulding Windshield RH_Bright Finish 1st Series . 240224
_ 1 __ Cover Windshisld -Moulding Joint _ 24023A
o 32 . Waathsrstrip Wmdsmeld wi2 Prece Moulding 1st Series 240248A
32 Weatherstry_Wmdsh:eid wi4 Pigce Moulding 2nd Series 240248
.3 Windshield Tinted _ 240254
33 Windshisld GT5 Tinted wiGreen Band 240258

Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

72



Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 25 [ILLUSTRATION 37

NOTE:
WHEN ORDERING
INTERIOR TRIM PARTS,
SPECIFY SERIAL # AND
COLOR FOR LEATHER.

21C
SEAT BELT BOLT KIT
W/#20A COVERS

#52
COMPLETE LEATHER
INTERIOR ASSEMBLY

73



SECTION 25 ILLUSTRATION 37

BECTION 25

ILLUSYRATION # DESCRIPTION
\ ‘irror_Inside Baar View
' Hiror Insios Rowr View (Bonded o wiShisld)
$Aimor Bayo Bonded Type Mimor

Viser RH with Brackaty {White) Raplaces by &

Visor AH with Brazkets [Gray]

Visor LW with Brackats (Wha} Rep'aced 2y &

Visar LK wih Bracxats (Grey)

Screw Viser to Root {Chroma)

Bow Headlinor Font

Lamp Assembly Courisay cr Roo!

..Bmp Assembly Coureay cn Roc! wiSeich

TBav Courtssy Lamp on Root

Bow Hepgirer Rear

Scew Headlingr Bow Mg Aot Chrome (114 * Lorg!
. Borel Hoecwar Bow 10 oot Chrome

Scew i lo Reaf Chrome [34” Lung) —

Bow Headlings RH

Mould: "q wiShitkd Fost Inner RH_Slimulated Block Le: her

Py
3 Bow Heaz ror LM
o

n_ Moulding wSNeld Poz_: Inner LH $h:mu biwc Black Lagthor 250150
n _Moylding wiShlelg Boy: Inner LM Leainer GYS . 25058

250168
7y

 Fare Boxe Coniol Sieal wnm
Parx 8-ake Conrrgl Plagl ¢ T34 Conacla

Sesl B Assomoly A+ woul Rear Rawsdier
Sear Get_Mrembly LI wiot Rear Relvacior

‘<o’ Harness Boh [Found 'yauﬁ. -
“amass Bol| 74.95 ¢

250244

218 Hul Sea: Be1 lo Sids Pinlo

¢ Kit.Sonl Bat Gah wlorers .
22 Seal Ball ' Foyr S
23 o'rz 5001 Bll Plara ic Foor (R

2 )
25 euu Shoulder Harr o33 Rovaciur 1o Body
28 Cever S~oulder Hamass Ratracor

"_Pllg Arm Rest T m (She) Rubter

Ses Assamhly . H weh Paccianons T ascaan

Original DeTomasa Pantera-Parts |4
NI

Track mw«by ‘AH wia
Teack Assamty R

Pararaliess
! Machgniam Pivol
Whln Qranring Trim Parts ('.oumw I~ Cealher Speclfy Taolor
Code: A-White, B-Crear, C-Balge, D-Seddle, E-Brown,
F.Byrgurdy, G-Blue, H-8lack. |-Gray

T4



2ND SERIES

1ST SERIES

ILLUSTRATION 38

SECTION 25

T Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts




SECTION 25 ILLUSTRATION 38

ILLUSTRATION # DESCRIPTION . PART #
2 ] Carpet RF on Firewall 1st Series . 25101A

3 Carpet| LF_op_Hrawall st Saries . 25102A
4 Campet RH Wheel Woll st Series 251034
5  Carmpetl LH hesl Well ist Series  25104A
Carpet RH Fronl 1s1 Series o L 201054

T Carpet LH Front st Serias . 25108A
8 Carpet RH Floor Ist Series o 25107A
9 Carpet LH Floor 1st Serigs o ~ __25108A
10 Carpet AH inner Rocker ist Series o 25108A
.o Carpet LH Innsr Rocker st Series _ . R ___25110A
.12 _____Carpst RH Rear Ist Series I e 25T11A
13 .. Carpet LH Rear ist Series L 251124
&  GCarpet Emergency Brake 15! Serles _25M3A
B Carpet LH Firewall 2nd Senes __ 25114A
15 Carpet LH Firewall GT5 from #9000 o _ . 25114B
B __ Carpst AH Firewai! 2nd Series o ___25i15A
6 Carpst AH Firewail GTS trom #8000 o ___25115B
7 Carpet LH Fender Well 2nd Series L L 25116A
_ Carpet LH Fender Well GTS from #3000 _ 251168
_Carpet RH Fonder Well 2nd Series 25117

} ___Carpet RH Fender Well GT5 from #_ o EQEB_
Carpat LLH Floor w/Pad 2nd Serias . B  25118A

_ Carpst LH Floor w/Pad GT5 from #9000 _ 251188

_ Carpet 8H Floor 2nd Series . 25119A

__Carpet RH Ffoor GT5 from #3000 "~ 251198

Plug F F:rewall RH & LH A-Arm Nut Access L i _2512_0A

_ Plug Floor Lower Fl &l e o _ 25121A

Pad Left Floor Hesl w/Raised DeTomaso ' T_ Black 25122A

_Pad Lett Floor Heel w/Raised DeTomaso "T" Brown _ 281228

Carpel Set Complegle GTS trom &9000 Spemfy Color o 25!?3‘\

Insulation LH Floor Carpel 2nd Series _ ___ __;_PSI?dA

In';ulallon RH Floor Carpet 2nd Serles . 25125A

25128A

25127A

NOTE: When Ordering Carpet Speclfy Serlal Number of Chassis
Coler Codes Factory Colors For Carpet GT5 From #9000
Black

Blue

Brown

Red

coOom>

Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts

76



Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 26 ILLUSTRATION 39




SECTION 26 ILLUSTRATION 39

ILLUSTRATION @

1

Lo B o e

@

L Be w

. .Bell Al Condtiorer

~ Canasler Spare.

Original DeTomaso Pantera Parts

DESCRIPTION PART &
.0 T o
. .Reco18
..260024
9_8_1_2;{5

Belt Alternator & Waier e . 08123A
_Hande Emergercy Window Cranx 202204
Lug W ion Handie L .. 26003A

. ug Wrench (fer GT5 10" and 13' Wheel) _ _ 260038
. Jack Assembly 260C4A
Hancle Jack (Ratchet Tyoe; _..... 260C8A
Extersior Jack Hand'e e 260054

Infater ... . 25007
Tire & Whee! Assembly Space Save: Spare w7 Wheel
Aeplaced by Below .. £8098A

Tire &'Wb‘_eef.{}s_sgmbls’i?pé‘r;é.é'c_a.v.‘e.:.'us-p.a;; wf5‘2k‘me.=3|_ - ZSCOSB

. 8pacer For Use with GT5 - GTS-S Suspenson o . . 2%009A
Owners Marual Blue Cover 197' ... . RE010A
Qwnes Manual Red Cover 72:Up . 26G108
Qwaas Manual Red Cover =rom #9000 . ze01eC
Socket Axie Nul Asar _ S 2601
Press Ba. Jorl Remova 260424

78



SECTION 27 ILLUSTRATION 40

o7 lumaso




SECTION 27 ILLUSTRATION 40

ILLUSTRATION # DESCRIPTION e PART#
' 1 Key Chain {Gold) . o _ _27001A
2 Lapel Clip _ _ .__27002A
3 Decal 2" x 2-3/4" e 270034
4 Decal 3-3/8" x 4-112" .27003B
_ 5 Patch DeTomaso Logo w/Black Border 1 3/4 x 2" o 27004A
6 Patch DeTomago Logo wiYeliow Border 2-3/4" x 3-144" 270048
7. Model Car 3-314™ Long (Red) Assembled 27005A
7 Mods! Car 3-34™ Long (Blug) Assembled o 270058
7 Modsl Car 3-3/4" Long {Green} Assembled 27005C
T Modsl Car 3.314" Long (Yellow) Assembled __ 27005D

a Mode! Car Kit 1/24th Scale wiElectric Motur & nght {Green) 77
. ____long . e e e - 27006A

9 Model Car Electric w/Remote Control Cable

e Qverall Length 24'“,2_”._(559.&. Wn;}g}_ﬁgsgmbleﬂd__ 2?OO7A
10 _Leather Samples GT5-GT5-S Interior 27008A
_l_’_aﬂt_ §amp|es Pantera _ 27008A
__Umbrella {(White) w/Nood Haqdle _ . 270A
Umbrella (Blus & White) wWood Handle . 270108
__Post Cards Set of Six Dmerem R C270MA
Pantpra Fauory Sales Brochure o _27012A
___ 15 Long Champ Faclory Sales Brochure 270128
Deauville Factary S 276120
Owners Manual Blu Caver o __26010A
_ Owners Manua‘_i_qu_(_J_over 1972 -Up 260108
Owners Manual GT5 from #9000 26010C
Slgn DeTornaso 20 X 28 Plastlc o 27013A
_ 270138
~ Pos1er E ) 2144
o Pana CaIalorzue 7¢ 85 ' ._'2?'615/.&

Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

80



@J Original Defomaso Pantera Parts

SECTION 28 ILLUSTRATION 41

delgpdy, £LAELy,

-5
e %
20 21
10 [ PANTERA 575-5/

PRNTLRA 675 4N

| f/,J
PRANTERRE 24
CTS

AMVMIPAGH
GT5- ’ 25



SECTION 28 ILLUSTRATION 41

ILLUSTRATION # DESCRIPTION ... PART #
1 DeTomaso Script 4-172'" x 3/4" — o o 13033A
2 Defomaso Script 6" x 1-14" e 22014A
3 Pantera Script 4" x 314" o 130324
4 _Pantera Script 5-34" x 1-3/8" 22015A

T s T Pantera Script w/Bar Connacting Lelters P 1o A {lo Replace

Pamera Script on Rear of Car to Maich Delomase Script) 6 x
. 38 R 220158
o Emblem Power by Ford 18140A
7 DeTomaso V8 Emblem L 181408
8 DeTomasc Logo 2-1/2" x 3-1/2" Front Gntle . 22005A
) 8 Delomaso Logo 3" x 4. 18" Front Grile 220058
10 Oselomase Embiem Front Grille 1-3/8" x 2-14" L 22006A
1 DsTornaso Emblem Front Grille 7/8™ x 1-3/8" 220068
12 __Ghia €mblem o _ 22011A
13 "GIS-GTS Emblem 1-174" x 3- 38" - 22019A
4 Flaqus Defomaso 2- 3NE" x 912" __ 084044
15 _ Emblem Steering Whesl (BIac_K_J__ 030028
16 Emblem Stesring Wheel (Blue/White wiGoIo Trlr'n) - 030024
Wheel Cenler Emblem {Blus & White}

Whee! Centar Emblem GTS-GT5

-Valve Stem with Cag_g)llummum]

Cap Valve Stem

Wheel 10" GTS L
Wheel 10” GTSGT5 S e oi027D
Whael 13" GT5-GT5-S L __ owzrl
Wheel Decal Campagnolo Gold Script ... 010308
Wheel Decal Campagnolo Black Printed 01030A
Stripe Kits Texl See Section 22—¢#34- 40 o
__Tire Pirelli 225-50-15 ] ... 2800tA
Tiro Pirolli 2855015 o 280018
Tire Pirelli 2854015 __” T a00IC
_Tire Pirelli 2854015 Ralley " oaa0ip
Tire Prrelli 3453515 - 28001E
Tire Pirelli 3453515 Ralley o 2800fF
Tire Good Year Arrva C60Q-15 e 2BOOIG
_.Tire Good Year Arriva H6C-15 o 2800tH
identitication_Plate {Over Boosler} e _ ___28002A

Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

B2



o160,/ |

180~

100 + 3" o /200
L -}

N ~op - 09004
-0 .ay.’ -
; 039‘239,;‘.

300
Y

LR el

ny
. ’
b \-‘7 e
BENZINA

.

o ! "
40 “/z‘i‘ . A\N ?:0 ;

waree °p ACQUA 'L

L] F
L
AMPERE




SECTION 29 ILLUSTRATION 42

LLUSTRATION # _ . DESCRPTION _ __PART #
___ 1 Spsedometer MPH 1200 Rev =1 MLE 130024
1 Speedometer MPH 1610 Rev =1 MLE 130028

2 $peedometer Kliometer + MPH _13ogaC

3 Tachometer o __13003A

4 Oil Gauge Chrome Bezel Stock ___14009A

5 Qil Gauge Qil Olic GT5 Chrome Bezel 140098

5 Qil Gauge Qlio Black Bezel o . B 14009C

7 Oil Temp. F* Chrome Bezet - o 14009F

8 Oil Temp. F° Black Bezel . 14008G
8 Fusl Gaugs Chrome Bezel . 14007A
10 Fuel Gauge Fuei & Benzina GTS Chrome. Bezer 140078
R Fusl Gauge Black Bezel __14007C
12 Benzina Black Bezel . 14007D

13 Water Tomp. 230° Chrome Bezel 14008A
e ‘Water Temp. 260° Chrome Bezel _ 340088

15 ' Water Temp, Water Acqua GTS Chroms Bezel _140036
1 _ Water Temp, 230° Black Bezel 14008D
17 Water Tormp. Acqua Bla_u_:k _BezP! ) __ 1400BE
1B Armmeter Chrome Beze! __14006A
19 Amps Black Bezsl _ _ 140088

20 Ampere Black Bezel 14006C

20A Clock Digital GT5 o 14003E

21 S Headlamp wlf&;y'nbol Chrome Bezel 14010A

__._ 22 . _ Swich Headlamp {Lights) Chrome Bezel 140108
23 _ .. Switch Headlamp w/Symbal GT5 Black Bezel 14010C
24 . __.. . Switch Heater wiSymbol Chroms Bezel L _1_¢_1(_J]2_A
25 ~ Switch Heater {Fan Off-Hi) Chrome Bezel ~ 14D12A

_ 26 ~ Switch Heater w/Symbol GTS Black 8ezel 140128
27 _ Switch Courtesy wiSymbol Chrome Bezel . . .1_‘.‘91_4_'\
28 Switch Courtesy (Countesy) Chrome 8ezel o 140148

28 ____ Switch Wiger Chrome Bezei 13M7C

29A " Switch Wiper Chrome Bezet 130178

30 Switch Washer GTS Black Bezei L 130188
s Switch Hoater Rear Glass GT5 o 140120
32 Switch Driving Lights GY8 {Green) =~ 13026A

33 Switch Rear Fog Lamp (Yellow) 130254

34 Reflector Rear Bumper GTS R&L_'.m_ . _ _723_0_1-2}‘

35 Back Up & Rear Fog Lamp GT6 16020A

38 Spot Lamp GTS {Whne] ~ 16007A

36 Spo! Lamp GT 5 {Amber) ) - __ 180078

38 Fog Lamp GT5 (White) 16007C

36 ___._Fog Lamp GT5 (Amber] 60070
L Lens AH 2 Color Park Light o T e013A
37 Lens LH 2 Color Park Light 160138

tL] Body RH 2 Color Park Light 16013C

38 ~ Body tH 2 Color Park Light_ 160130

38 Wirn Assembly 2 Color Park Light to Main Loom __ 1e0mE
39 Lens European Tail Light {Amber) R4 160168

38 E.eni European Tail Light {Amber) LH RG]

40  Lens Eurppean GTS 3 Color Vertical RH __1sp16C

40 _ Lens European GTS 3 Color Vertical LH . te017C

40 Lens & Body European 3 Cotor Verical RH "16030A

Original Delomaso Pantera Parts

"“;i_t_).m B Lens & Body Europaan 3 Color Vertrcal LH ___ 16031A
41 Bezsl (Black) for Spesdometer & Tachometer 13002E
42 Bezel (Black) for All Gauges . 14009H

84



T Original Delomaso ﬁantera Parts

SECTION 30 ILLUSTIRATION 43

GT5 OIL COOLER KIT
1

" GROUP 3
GT5-GTS



SECTION 30 ILLUSTRATION 43

ILLUSTRATION # DESCRIPTION PART #
1 Sway Bar Kit Adjustable Front & Rear Complete 30001A

2 Aolt Bar Assembly 30002A
3 Crogsmember Englne Suppornt Lower (Removable) 19224A

4 Bracket Emergency Brake Lever (Removable) . 19225A

5 Valve Assembly Brake Pressure Control Adjustable ~ow10C
B _Hose Fron| & Rear Brakes Braded Steel 013008
7 5 Short Studs wio AArms 300034
7 Brake Kit GT5 Short Studs with AArms 300038

7 Brake Kit GT5 Long Sluds wio AArms 30003C

7 Brake Kit GTS Long Studs with A-Arms 300030

8 Kit Weber Carburetors & Manifold with Linkage 0B405A

8 Qil Pan 10gt. with Pickup Tube .. 0B4GgA

10 Windage Tray Engine Crankshalft __0Ba08A

11 Kit Oil Cooler GT5 Complete 08412A

12 Gasket Manifold to Mutller GTS Exhaust 10015C

13 ___Manifeld RH GTS Exhaust 100254
< Manifold LH GTS Exhaust _10026A
14 Mulfler RH GTS Exhaust 100084

14 Muttler RH Group 3 {wia Bah’lss] 100098

12 Mutfler LH GTS Exhaust T 100104

1 Muftler LH Group 3 (w/o Baffles) 10018

15 Air Horn Kit _30004A

Original Delomaso Paﬁtera Parts

86






